
VILLAGE OF HAMPSHIRE 
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

 

Tuesday, November 14, 2017 

7:00 p.m. 

Hampshire Village Hall 

234 South State Street 

 

AGENDA 
 

 

A. Call to Order 
 
B. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
C. Roll Call  
 
D. Approval of Minutes & 2018 Calendar Schedule  
 
E. New Business:    
 

1) Public Hearing and consideration of Recommendation regarding a Petition 
for Zoning Map Amendment filed by Gin Family Partnership, LLC for 
classification of certain property in the HC Highway Commercial Zoning District 
upon annexation. The Subject Property is located at or near the intersection of 
US Highway 20 and Tang Boulevard (southwest side of the highway), and is 
otherwise known as a part of PIN 01-03-200-017. Annexation and development 
of this property is connected with the Love’s Travel Stop development.   
 
2)   Consideration of Findings of Fact and Recommendation of Zoning Board of 
Appeals regarding Agenda Item E(1) above.  
 

F. Old Business:  
 

G. Public Comment: 
 
H. Announcements: Next meeting date – TBA  
 
I. Adjournment 



VILLAGE OF HAMPSHIRE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

May 9,2017

A meeting of the Village of Hampshire Zoning Board of Appeals was convened at 7:00 p.m. on
May 9, 2017, at the Village Hall. Present were ZBA members Carl Christensen, William Albert, Hank
Hoffman, Richard Frillman, Neil Collins and Joseph Schaul. David Rumoro was absent. A quorum was
present.

The minutes of April 11, 2017 were read by the secretary. On motion by Albert, and seconded by
Hoffman . to approve said minutes, the vote was 6 ayes and 0 nays. Motion passed.

On motion by Schaul, seconded by Frillman to re-convene the public hearing concerning the
Petition of the Village for re-zoning of various properties on East Street and Mill Avenue, the vote was 6
ayes and 0 nays. Motion passed. The public hearing was re-convened at 7:08 p.m.

Ms. Judy Gehringer, 191 East Street, testified . She questioned whether the petition was complete?
She believed that the Vietinghoff property should also be included, for example. Mr. Schuster explained
that the Vietinghoff property was re-zoned a few years ago. Ms. Gehringer believed that the petition was
started because someone believed that one of the properties on East Street had been the location of a
restaurant in the past. She asked that the Village, "let sleeping dogs lie" and deny the petition. Mr.
Magnussen said it would be better to amend the zoning. Ms. Gehringer thought it better that the owners
have an opportunity to sell to a business fronting on on State Street.

Mr. Jose Trejo, 176 East Street, testified. He asked if the Village had done a study to determine
what is highest and best use for the properties in question. He asked if the area would be converted to a
business district in the future. Mr. Christensen noted that "everyone has his own idea about that - long ago
someone thought that it would be good for business, for example." Schaul noted that the change would
"rectify the situation for sale." Mr. Magnussen said that an owner of a non-conforming use would not be
allowed to re-build after a calamity or after abandonment of the use. Mr. Trejo said it should be 'I. Wt:d for

1 • higl c~l rrnJ1[ rh' "HI I ' and best use, whatever that is.

Hoffman asked if the village received any response from owners of properties at issue. Mr.
Schuster responded that there had been no such response. Hoffman asked how does the ZBA know that
everyone has been notified? Mr. Schuster noted that each owner had been notified by mail. Hoffman
asked who had requested the amendment? Mr. Schuster responded that Mr. and Mrs. Barton, at _ East
Street had made the first request.

Hoffman stated that, from the Village standpoint, would the Village do just one property
amendment, and leave the others intact? Mr. Magnussen stated that the Village wanted to "do all at once,
for conformity." There was notice; the combined petition is for ease. Hoffman questioned if the Village
was not making a change for someone who has not requested it.

Christensen asked if there anyone who does not want the change? Ms. Gehringer said she was not
"adamant," but after 53 years , she wanted to "go with the flow." She talked with M. Seyller and her
mother regarding the supposed restaurant.

Mr. Trejo said he received a mortgage approval for a purchase money mortgage in 2008, without a
denial - but that he did have to "sign-off' on the non-conforming use.



Christensen said that the situation was "like Washington Street," where the zoning had been
changed from M-1 Restricted Industrial Zoning District to B-2 Community Business Zoning District.

Frillman said it would be an advantage that these owners would avoid having a business opening
next door which could be a nuisance to neighbors.

A motion by Hoffman, seconded by Frillman, to close the public hearing, passed by voice vote .

On motion by Hoffman, seconded by Albert, to recommend approval of the Petition for re-zoning
of the eight properties listed in the Petition, from B-1 Central Business District to R-2 Single Family
Residential Zoning District, the vote was 6 ayes and 0 nays. Motion passed.

On motion made by Albert, and seconded by Collins, to re-convene the public hearing concerning
the Petition of the Village for re-zoning the property at 123 Park Street, from B-2 Business District to R-2
Single Family Residential District, the vote was _6_ aye and _0_ nay. Motion passed. The public
hearing was re-convened at 7:31 p.m.

Ms. Jamie Herrmann testified. She said that an appraisal of the property could not be completed
because it was determined that the property was a non-conforming use. She noted that the change would
be of advantage for purposes of re-building after a calamity , or for sale. She explained that an animal
hospital was located across the street from her property, and the building in which Imperial Builders was
located.

A motion made by Albert, and seconded by Hoffman, to close the public hearing, passed by voice
vote. The public hearing was closed at 7:35 p.m.

On motion made by Hoffman, and seconded by Frillman, to recommend approval of the Petition
to Amend the Zoning Classification of the property at 123 Park Street , from B-2 Community Business
Zoning District to R-2 Single Family Residential Zoning District, the vote was 6 ayes and 0 nays. Motion
passed .

On motion by Schaul , seconded by Albert, to authorize the Chairman to report written findings of
fact and recommendation to the Board of Trustees, the vote was 6 ayes and °nays. Motion passed.

There were no announcements.

There was some additional discussion by the Board members, regarding investigating into whether
there were any other areas which may need a similar amendment. It was asked if a committee of the
Board might examine the situation to identify any other properties in the Village to make changes .

On motion duly made by Albert, and seconded by Collins, and approved by voice vote the
meeting was adjourned at 7:43 p.m..

Respectfully submitted,

Joseph Schaul
Secretary



                                                                                                                                                                                   

 
Zoning Board of Appeals 

2018 Calendar of Events 
All Meetings to be Held at Village Hall 

234 S. State Street  
at 7:00PM  

January 9  Regular Meeting 
January 23  Regular Meeting 
   
February 13  Regular Meeting 
February 28  Regular Meeting 
   
March 14  Regular Meeting 
March 27  Regular Meeting 
   
April 10  Regular Meeting 
April 24  Regular Meeting 
   
May 8  Regular Meeting 
May 22  Regular Meeting 
   
June 12  Regular Meeting 
June 26  Regular Meeting 
   
July 10  Regular Meeting 
July 24  Regular Meeting 
   
August  7  Regular Meeting 
August 21  Regular Meeting 
   
September 11   Regular Meeting 
September 25  Regular Meeting 
   
October 9  Regular Meeting 
October 23  Regular Meeting 
   
November 13  Regular Meeting 
November 27  Regular Meeting 
   
December 11  Regular Meeting 
December 26*  Regular Meeting 

 
*The second December Meeting will only be held if there is urgent business before 

the Board.   
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RADOVICH LAW OF"FIC£: . P. C.
3 12 W , StATe. STR E E T
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G E N E VA . ILLI N O IS 6 0134-046 4

CHARLES A . RAO O V 'C I;

October 19", 20) 7

ViA FACSlMLE: (1347) 683-491"5

v mage"Clerk
Village ofHamp shire
2345. Sta te Street
P.O. Box 457
Hampshire, IL 60140-0457

RE: Petition for Annexati on and Annexation Agr.ee.m..e.nt
Petitioner: Gin Family Partnership, LLC("Giu")
Property: 4.9 acres adjacent to th.ejn.t.ersectioo -of Tang Btv-(}.

and US R te..20

Dear Madam Clerk :

.# £>2 .0 p ...Q.Q :t.;.o.o4

) ;?3 a · 4 5 15
(6 .30 Z32.'l"5 "

"A X Z"",Z ·O I.5,9

.t:)-~~I N-SE'L

GAIDO s F"INTZ EN

On Sept-ember 9, 2017 I sent you tl letter wh ich inchrded the Lan d D evetopment Appl icat ion for
my client, G~n Fami·ly Partnership, LLC. Theappficarion h ad a scrivener's error as to the name of the
apl}~icant ·(GtH Family Lirnited Partrrership, Ll.C 'mstead of G in Fa mily Part ne rship, L LC). Attached is a
·corrected Aprl ication.

E nc losure

cc: Calvin Gin (via email; teller on~v)

Sherilyn Kingsbury (via email; letter only)



,F,r~rn :

TO; The.President .and Board of Trustees
().f the Village of Hampshire
Kane County, Illinols

:l Q .! :1.9 1.2017 :to-:4-8 .# -6 2 0 -P,O.o.2.! 004

The Petitioner, -Gin Family ' Partnership, LLC, respectfultystates tmderoath:

1. Petitioner is the sole owner ofrecord ofthe follmving legally describedland (Tract)
comprising 'approx imately 4:9 acres, bounded 'by "Illinois Rie . 20 on the north and the Illinois
TuHway(I-90) on the south and legally described at EXhibit '''A':1

2. The Tract is not situated within the l imits of any municipality but is contiguous to the
Village of'Hampshire.

3. There are no electors residing in the Tract.

4. The foregoing statements of fact are true to the best of Petitioner's knowledge and
in formation.

Petitioner respectfully requests :

J. That the Petitioner and the .govem ing body of the Village of Hampshire -enter into an
m.u.tually acceptable .annexaticn .agreement for -theannexati-on and -developmen t -ofthe Tract.

2. Thattbe -abeve-eescribed Tract ,be annexed tothe VilIage-ofHampshire bycrdinsnceof
·the President and Board 'of Trusteesof th e Village -of Hampshire, pursuant to§7-1-8 of the
IHinois Mur.Jcipm 'CQ!'!e, as amended.

3. That the 'above-d escrib ed Tract "bezonedtn accordance wtth 'the annexation agreement.

4 . That such other action be taken as is appropriate in the premises ,

Dated this 3J~~y of August, 2017.

Petitioner: /\
;0-, f "

Gin Fan~i1Y·., "

.,f ,·.~

ArrEST:



RADOVICH LAW OFFICE, P. C.
312 W . STATE S T RE E T

P.O. B O X 464

GENEVA , ILLINOIS 60134·0464

C H A R l-ES A . R ADOVICH

September 8, 20 17

Village Clerk
Village of Hampshire
234 S. State Street
P.O. Box 457
Hampshire, IL 60140-0457

RE: Petition for Annexation and Annexation Agreement
Petitioner: Gin Family Partnership, LLC ("Gin")
Property: 4.9 acres adjacent to the intersection of Tang Blvd.

and US Rte 20

Dear Madam Clerk:

(6 3 0) 232 ·4515
232·4511

FAX 232 ·0189

O F C OUNSEL

G A IDO & F INTZE:N

Please be advised that I represent the Gin Family Partnership , LLC . My client is the owner of
land lying adjacent and southerly of the intersection of Tang Blvd. and U.S. Route 20. My cl ient proffers
duplicates of its Land De velopment Application for the annexation and zoning of approximately 4.9 acre s
near the intersection of Tang Blvd. and U.S . Route 20 . This Land Development Application is submitted
to run con currently with the Land Development Application heretofore filed by Love 's Travel Store for
land lying adjacent and contiguous to the Gin property.

The Land Development Application includes (i) the Application fee of $2,7 90.00, (ii) copy of
deed from Gin Family Limited Partnership to Gin Family Limited Partnership LLC, (iii) legal description
of the property, (iv) list of property owners within 250 feet of the subject property , (v) site plan which is
titled "Easement Exhibit" , (vi) Petition for Annexation (two copies), (vii) copy of application for Kane­
DuPage Soil and Water Conservation Dis trict Land Use Opinion, and (viii) copy of application to Dept.
of Natural Resources for Endangered Species Report.

The Land Development Application does not include a plat of annexation or a draft of an
ann exation agreement. These items will be submitted jointly with Love 's Travel Stores . Prior to
scheduling any meetings or public hearings, please contact the undersigned to coordinate availability of
m y cli ents and myself.

" /
~r~~ry truly"

. /

Enclosures

cc: Calvin Gin (via email; letter only)
Sherilyn Kingsbury (via email; letter only)





Village of Hampshire Case Number:

LAND DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

THE UNDERSIGNED RESPECTFULLY PETITIONS THE VILLAGE OF HAMPSHIRE TO
REVIEW AND CONSIDER GRANTING THE FOLLOWING APPROVAL(S) ON THE LAND HEREIN
DESCRIBED (check all that apply)

[x] Annexation *

[x ] Rezoning from EDistrict (County) to HC District

Special Use Permit

[ ] Concept Plan Review

[ ] Preliminary Plan Approval

[ ] Final Plan Approval

[ ] Site Plan Review

PART I. APPLICANT INFORMATION
APPLICANT

Name: Gin Family Limited Partnership. LLC

Address:% Radovich Law Office, P.C.
312 West State Street
Geneva. IL 601234

Phone: (630)232-4511 Fax: (630)232-0189

CONTACT PERSON (If different from Applicant)

Name: Charles A.Radovich
Radovich Law Office, P,C.
312 West State Street
Geneva, IL 60134

Phone: (630)232-4511 Fax: (630)232-0189

-- IS THE APPLICANT THE OWNER OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY? YES [X] NO[ ]

(If the Applicant is not the owner of the subject property, a WRITTEN STATEMENT from the Owner authorizing the
Applicant to file the Land Development Application must be attached to this application)

-- IS THE APPLICANT AND/OR OWNER A TRUSTEE OR A BENEFICIARY OF A LAND TRUST? YES
[ ] NO [x J

(If the Applicant and/or owner of the subject property is a Trustee of a land trust or beneficiary(ies) of a land trust, a
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT identifying each beneficiary of such land trust by name and address, and defining
his/her interest therein, shall be verified by the Trustee and shall be attached hereto).



* Attach an original copyof a Petition for Annexation to this Application .

PART II. PROPERTY INFORMATION
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: Vacant parcel located west of U.S. Rte 20 at Tang Blvd.

PARCEL INDEX NUMBER(S): Part of 01-03-200-017

AREA OF PARCEL (ACRES): 4.9 acres

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: See Legal Description attached hereto at Exhibit B

The subjectproperty is located in which FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT? Hampshire Fire District

The subjectproperty is located in which PARK DISTRICT? Hampshire Park District

The subject property is located in which SCHOOL DISTRICT? Dundee School District300

The subjectproperty is located in which LIBRARY DISTRICT? EllaJohnson Library

The subjectproperty is located in whichTOWNSHIP ROAD DlSTRICT?Hampshire Township Road District

CURRENT ZONING: F-Farming (County)

PROPOSED ZONING: HC (Highway Commercial)

RECOMMENDED LAND USE:

(As described in the Hampshire Comprehensive Plan)

PROPOSED LAND USE:

NAME OF PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT: No development plan established yet.

PART III. REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

a / Land Development APPlicatio~-2 i ~ copies
~ Application Fee (Amount) $J .
O/Reimbursement Escrow Acc unt Deposit (Amount) $ _
Ul'/ Proof of Ownership (or Option to Acquire) (1 copy)
9 Legal Description of Property / Plat of Survey (1 copy)
~List of property owners within 250 feet with parcel numbers (See enclosed sample letter)
B Preliminary Plan (__ folded full size copies)
B/ Landscape Plan: Preliminary OR Final ( __ folded full size copies)
~ Site Plan (6 cop ies)
B Architectural Elevations (2 full size, __ folded reduced size copies)
BWFinal Plat of Subdivision (__ folded full size copies)
B Final Engineering Plans (__ copies signed and sealed)

Petition for Annexation (2 copies)
o Proposed Annexation Agreement (6 signed copies)
o fl'lat of Annexation (6 copies) 4 ;1 (I
B' Kane-DuPage Soil & Water Conservation District -- Land Use Opinion (1 copy) I J1..c.l i Oi
B Fiscal Impact Study (If reqUired by Staff 6 copies) r



a /Traffic Impact Analysis (If required by Staff 6 copies)
ii' -Department of Conservation -- Endangered Species Report (1 copy)
a Army Corp. of Engineers Report on Wetlands (If required 1 copy)

I, ~ ltv' K.;PY/;IA'1; t? dJIlV/1tf't/2 p74r;<a;; ereby apply for review and
approval of this dpplication and represent that the application and requirements thereof and
supporting information have been completed in accordance with the Hampshire ordinances .

9-b _,;JBrr ~Q-~ .

Date X m1J;r~lg*f Applicant

CLERK'S RECEIPT

RECEIVED this \ \ day of _-S_Q-t='f>,\~,---,\'Y'-_b_(_0 , 20IL

L~J\
Village Clerk
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RADOVICH LAW OFFICE I P. C.
31a w. ST"TI: !STREE.T

P,o . aox "'&4

G1::Nl::VA, -IU ":IN o fS 601:34.0464

CHARL£S A _ RADOVICH

-October 1-9, :W17

VIAFACS1MLE: "("847) 6"83-49"1"5

Village 'Clerk
Village ofHampshire
234"S_State Street
P.O. Box 4-57
Hampshire, IL 60140-0457

RE: Petition for Annexation and Annexation Agreement
Petitioner: Gill Family Partnership, LLC eGin").
Property: 4.9 acres adjacent to the.Inrarsecnon of T-ang Bt\-'4.

and USRtelO

Dear Madam Clerk:

-# 6 2 1 ROO 1/005

«:>a-45'S
(6 3 01 ~ 3-a---4SH

FA X 232·0189

OF" CO U N SE L

G AIDO S. F"INTZEN

In connection toa re visedLand Development Appli cation that was faxed 10 you earli er this date,
Lamattaching for your fi-lea -copyo f the ore-recorded-Qurt -Cta-im Deed . This deed was re-recorded to
c orrect -t1w .name of the grant-e-e from -Girl Family Limited Parrnersh ip, LLC to Gin Fam ify Parmershi p,
LLC.

E nclosure



TO: The.President .and Board of Trustees
of ihe Village of Hampshi re
Kane County , 1lli!l{)is

The Petitioner, Gin Family ' Partnership , -LLC, rcspectfutiy states under oath :

1. Petitioner is the S()Je ownerofrecord oftitc l olllJ\Ytng legally described land (Tract)
comprisingapproxrmately 4.9 acres, bounded by Uhnois Rte, 20 on the north and theIllinois
Tollway(1- 90) on the southand legally described at Exhibit "1\'"

2. The Tract is not situated wi thin the limits of any municipality but is contiguous to the
Village of Hampshire.

3_ There are no electors residing in the Tract.

4. The foregoing sta tements of tact are true to the best of Petit ioner's knowledge and
information .

Petitioner respectfully requests:

1. That the .Petitian er and the govemingbodycf the ViHage ofHampshire enter into an
mutually acceptable anne xationagr nem for -!he annexation and development o(thc Tract.

2 . That theabe ve-des cribed Tract be annexed fO the Village of Hampshire by ordinance of
the President .aad Board -of Trustees of the ViHage of Hampshire, pursuant to §7-1-8 of the
Illinois Munidpal(~e, as: amended.

3. That the above-described Tract bezonedin accordance with the annexation agreement .

4. That such o the r action be taken as is appropriate in the premises .

Dated thjg:3J~7,j~y of August, 2017 .

ATTEST:

Petitioner: r
/"\ . 'i

Gin hmilv~ P">1net~ LLC: !k;l / . ;; ' ~. J . I . .

By __It!j-..C, .' );..t~.-4; I t _'_.__._ _._.__._
. . _Calvin ' )' manager .. i! ._

Bv: J ..{... ...--. ~~ /
w ---s.heriJyn-. .iogbury, Mbru;geru-;r -

\ V



;J.Q/19./.2-O:l7 W ·:.Q.2 #$·21 F .-O.Q.2/D.QA'>

20:1 7-K-05-4956
SANDV WEGMAN

RECO~nER - KANE COUWTY, IL

RfDJr.OCD: 1-l3/i 9/d\J7 fj3 ~@-t ~i
REC FEE ~ 49,0Q' RHSPS FEE , 9',00

PlmES: 5

RE-RECORDi~G 'COVER PAGE

.(Thispageadde.d for thepurpose of.affixing Recor-ding Information)

Document: QuitClaim Deed

REMARKS: to correct scrivener's error in Grantee's name

THIS TRANSFER EXEMPT UNDER THE PROVIS10NS
OF35ILCS200131-45,para~-y .

/?-/f-t7- L~ ..~
DMe Rep-r-esentative ~..



ILLINOIS STATUTORY
QUIT CLAIM OEED

==:==:::;:t::t::= :;;:p
THIS INDENTURE, Made this;Z . day -of

September; 20'17between GIN FAMiLY LiMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois partnership, of the City of
Aurora, County of Kane, State ofIllinois, Grantor,
and GIN FAMILY , PARTNERSHIP, LLC,
an Illinois limited liability company of the County of Cook,
Stat-e ofIllinois, .and whose address is 1343 W-_ Harrison
Street, Unit 3,-ehicago, l L-60&12,Grantee;

WITNESSETH, That Grantor, in consideration of the sum of Ten and NollOOths
($10 .00) Dollars, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby conveys and quit claims
unto the Grantee, the following described real estate, situated in the County of Kane and State of
Illinois , to-wi t:

'FHAl'PART -OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAS'[ QUARTER OF -SECTION -3,
-(EX-CE-PT nUT PART CONVEYED TO 'l'HE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORK AND
B-UILDlNGS-oF THE STATE DF ILL:fNOIS BY WARRANTY DEED RE-eORDED FEBRUARY
14, 1957 AS nOC{;JlvilZNT 827853), TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST os THE THIRD
PRINCfPAL ME-RIDIAN, LYiNG \VE-STERLv -oF THE STATE ROAD RUNNING
NORTRVv'ESTERLY AND SOUTUEASTERLY THROUGH SAID -QUARTER SE-CTION,L.~

THE-TOWNSHIP OF 1tAMr~HIRE,KANE -COUNTY, fi;LINOIS

SEE EXHI BIT"A" ATTACH.ED FOR ADDITIONAL LEGAL DESCRIPTION
together WIlli the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise
appertaining.

SUBJECT TO: . General.real estate taxes for 201 7 and subsequent years; Zoning laws and
ordinanc-es; Easement s fer public utilit-ies; Drainageditches.feeders, laterals-and dr-ain tile, pipe,
or other conduit; mo-rtgage{-s)of record.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: O1-03-20-0-U17 and OI-03-WO-002
Address of Real Estate: Vacant land lying west of US Rte 20 and south 01" Getty Road

WITNESS WHEREOF., the Grantor, have hereunto set their hands and seals the day
and year first above \vritt-en.

l



#1$2 ~ P.Q...O.4-f.006

STATE·OF ILUNOJS }
) 55,

'COUNTY -OF K A N E )

.~--"~S.iAL" .
KIMBERLY A. HOADLEY

Notary Public, State of Illinois'
My commission axpires 11/oo'12&~(!::::::~::::::':':-:::~...----!:~-1~I--:'==:::::"".-==----

....,.,.,p.,..,.. iIIC¥6#d!crP''''~

I, the undersigned, 3 Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesaid, 00
HEREBY CERTIFY that Mar)' Alice Gin.~ .personallyknown to me to be the sameperson whose
name is subscribed .to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this. day in. person and
.aeknowledgedthat she signed , sealedand -delivered ·the said instrument .asher free and voluntary
act, for the purposes therein set forth .

.----;//1
GIVEN under my hand and official seal, thi~ d

PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO~

~)
"Charles A. Radovich
312 W. State Street
P.O. Box 464
Geneva, IL 60134

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS AND SEND
-SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS T<r.

Gin FamilyL~ee Partnership LLC
2343 W. Harrison si., Unit 3
Chicago, IL 60612



EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION CONTINUED:

The East thr-ee-quartN50f theNortn Ha~f.ofthe ·Northwest Q.uarter .of.Section3 , Township 42 North,

Range 6 'East ofthe ThinHrrncipClI MeTidran,t'(rngwesterly of ttre State road n/'rrnmgnorthwe51erly and

southwesterly through said quarter section, in Township of Hampshire, Kane County, IIHn6is.



:to .; :t·9./.2 .o:t-7 1-5.:--0-3 # -62:t -P. ..o-0.6./.0.Q.6

Sflfuiy Wegm.an
Kane -C0~mty R€co~der

719 S. Batavia Ave ., Bldg . C
Geneva II, 60134
'Phone: '63 (}';232~5935

Falc 630-232·5945

-PLAT ACT AFHDAVlTOF METES AND HOUNDS
STATE DFfLUNOfS )
COUNTY OFKANE )55
MARY ALICE GIN, being duly sworn on oath, states that affiant resides at 1565 SHEFFER ROAD,
AURORA, ILLINOIS 60505

And further states tn-at: {please -check the -appropr~ate ·box)

A. I X J That the attached deed is not in violation of 765 ILCS 205/1 (a) , in that the sale or
.exchange is of an entire tract of Iand not being .apart ofa Iarqer tract of land; or
8 , { ] That ·theattaoheddeed Is not in v4olaUonof 7651LGS 205/1{b) forone of theroHowtng
reasons: -(-please drcle the appropriate Humber)

1,The diVIs-ion or subdivision of land into parcels or tracts ol5.D acres or more in SIze Which does not
involve any new streets or easements of access;

2. 'The division oflots or blocks of less than one (f) acre in any recorded subdivis ion which does not
involve any new streets or easements of access;

3. The sale or exchange of pa rce ls of land between owners of adjoining and contiguous land;
4. The conveyance of parcels of land or interests therein for use as right of way for railroads or other

public utility facilities and other pipe lines wh ich does not involve any new streets or easements of
access;

5. The conveyance of land owned by a railroad or other public utility which does not involve any new
streets or easements of access;

a The conveyance ofland for h Jghway or other .public purposes .or grants or conveyances relating to
-the dedtcation ct .land for publicuse .orlastruments relating to !he vacationof lartdimpr.essed with a
.public IJS€;

7. .conveyances made to -corr-ect descriptions -in ·pFior conveyances;
8. The sale-or excRange-of parcels -or t ra cts of land ·foIlowin g the .Q~vfs.ionintonomor-e- thanlvio -(2}

partsof aparticular parcel -er tract of ~-and-e~lstingor-tJufy 17, 1959·and -flO! -tnvoMng any new
streets Of -easements of access;

9: Th esale -ofasingte tot of less than -5 :0 -acres from a larger tract when a survey ts 'made by an tHinois
-Registered Land Surveyor; provided, tnattrtis exemption -shall not -appiy to the 'sate of any
'subseouerntots from the same tarqer tract oftand, 'as determined by "theutmensions and
configuration of the larger tract on Octo-ber 1 , "1"973 , and provided also that this exemption does not
Invalidat e any local requirements applicable to the subd lvisior, of land;

1"0. This conveyance IS efland described in the same manner as tille was taken b y granlor(s).

Signature of Affiant

AFFIANT further states that she makes tnts affldavtt for the purpose of IndUCing the Recorder of
Deeds of Kane County, Illinois, to.accept the.attached deed for recordinq.

~ /;. ~
· ./It~U~d~'SUBS~D AND-SW

This ... »> day vof!...,.,.;;,,;....:::.' ~~~:-' 2017.
_/ -- ---~-_-.~~

........ OFFiCIAL SEAL" ,
KIMBERLY A_HOAD~t-(

P bIi State·o\ ·lIl100IS

Notaryl~~'_ex~res ~ 'HD6f20
M'Icomm_~_





10./19 1201.7 10.:4-8

f){HIBnA

lEGALDESCfUPii-oNFOR PROPQS£D'E}ff'E'NStON -of TANG ttlVO 1A"C~£SS£AS£MfNTi

#152 0 P..003.f.O Q4

THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHrfJ 41
NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS;
COMMENCING AT A IRON PIPE FOUND AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF SAID SECTION PER DOCUMENTNUMBER 95K018749; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES
37 MINUTES -09 SECONDS WEST .ALONG THE £AST UNE THE SAID No.RTHEAST QUABTER, .A
-DISTANCE ·OF 1338,40 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ·89 i)EGREES 55 MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST
ALONG THE S0UTtl HNfOf TTIE NORTH ttAlfOf SAtDNORTtifAST QlJARTER, A DISTANCE ·OF
'ltt07:96 FEH TO THE P01NT OF "B£GtNNtNG; THENCE "CONT1-N-UtNG SOUTH 89 DEGREES 55
MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST AlONG -SAID LINE, lTOT2 FEET; TffENCE NORTH 44 DEGREES 59
MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, 42.71 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 StCONb5
WEST, 170.60 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 288,02 FEET ALONG A CURvE TO THE RIGHT
HAVINGA RADIUS OF 333.00 FEET(CHORD BEARSNORTH 24 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 41 SECONDS
EAST, 27.9.12 FEET}; THENCE N.ORTH 4.9 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 2.2 S£CONDS EAST, 82.97 FEET;
THE-NCE ·NOIUH ·OSDfGREES 4-1 MlNU:r:ES- 58 SECONDS EAST, 8E-.7J fEET TOA PDtNT ON. THE
sou:ntW~STERLYHN-E OF R-GUif 20 ·PER -DOClJMENT NUMBfR 15-31-&&; THENCE SQ.lJ:r~ 4G
'eE GRfES 26 MINUTES 24 SfC-oNOS fASt AI:ON6 SAH3 HNf, 146.53 fEfT; HffNCf: SOUTH 1{}

DEGREES 311 MINUTES 18SfCONDS WEST,66 .2'8HIT; THEffCi SOUTH 4§" Df"GRE€$ 33 MINUTES
n SfCONDSVIm, 8571 FETI; TtfENCESOUTHWESTERIY Z3'O.93 fEET ALONG ACtJRVETO11ft
LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 267.00 FEET {CHORD BEARS SOUTH 24 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 41
SECONDS WEST, 223.80 FEET}; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST,
177.89 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 31 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 05 SECONDS EAST, 26.69 FEET TO THE
POINT OFBEGINNlNfi,.. CONTAlNlNG. 43...392 SQUARE ~E£t, IN KANE: c.;OUNTY,ILUNOI5.

THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 42
NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOllOWS:

COMMENCING AT A IRON PIPE FOUND AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER Of SAIDSECTION PER DOCUMENT NUM8ER95K018749~ THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES
3·7 MtNUrES ·09 Sf·rONDS WEST ALONG Il:!f EAST lW£ THE 5AlD NORTHEAST QUARTER. A
DISi=AN-CE -Gf 133-8.40 fEET; THENCE SOUTH -89 ·9I G-REf S SSMmUT-ES 22 SEWNr;}S WEST
ALDN6 THE S01JfH ttN£Of Ttt£ NORTHttAH ·Of SMD NORTHEAST QUA:RTER, AD+STANCE-oF­
-8"42:59 FEETTO APOtNT -oN" IKE SOlJTHWEST£11;"LVtiN-EO? OOllTE ze P-fRDOCUMENTNUMBER
817853 ALSO BEING THE PUINT UF HEGfNNTNG; lTfE:Ncr roNTINtJ1NG SOUTH '89 DEGREES S5
MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LINE, 565.37 FEn; THENCE NORTH 31 bIGRill 17
MINUTES 05 SECONDS WEST. 26.69 fEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST, 177.89 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 230.93 FEET ALONG A CURVE TO THE
RIGHT HAVING. A RAmus OF 2.67.00 FE:ET(~HQf{D SEARS NORTH 24 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 41
SECONOS-EAST, -223.,8.0 EnI}; THENCE NORIH 4S DEGREES 33 M1NUIES 22 SECONDS EASt,
-SG.71 HET; THE·NeE NORTH 7{) DEGREES 34 MINUTES 18 SE-CONDS EAST, 66..28 fEET TO A
-pmNT·ON :rHf 50U::rtlWfSTf-RlYHNfOf ·ROUTE 2;0 Pf-RDOCUMENTNUM-BER 153188 ; THENCE
SOUTH 40 DE'GREES 26 MiNUTES N s eCONDS fAST ALONG SAID HNE, 2:6.17 ffH; THENCE

2



# -6 2 0 P-..o04I004

SOUT-H ·49 -DEGREES 33 MfNUTES 36 SECONDS WEST, 20 .00F-EfT T.Q T.HE .$.OUTHW'£s'T£RlYusr
OF ROUTE 20 J>ER 'OOCUMfNT NtHvWE-R SL785-3;THENCE SOUfH4G -ofG-RHS26 MINUTES 1-4
'SECONDS lAST AlUJlfG SArD llNf, 75:00 Ht:Tj THENCE -S-oUT-H 3-8 DE-GREiS {)4 MtNU'ftS 16
SECONDS EAST ALONG SMD UNE, 497 .21 ITITTO rnr -POINT OF BEG11'\fN1WG, CONTAtNtNG
171,418 SQUARE FEET, IN KANECOUN1Y, ILLINOIS.
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CERTIFICATION OF NOTIFICATION
OF ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS

Date~~T-

To: Village of Hampshire

From: Gin Family Limited Partnership , LLC, Petitioner

~av/a;,4$a:f~
fltJ.~ 1/6Y; 61"Jf~~WI'3/

(Ph #) 63.?-~--=1:_.r~::-..c/ _
The undersigned, being sworn upon this oath, deposes and says that the list below includes the
names and addresses of all owners of property adjacent to property referred to in petition for:

Varianoe Rezoning Speoial Use Annexation

and, further, that all persons owning property which is adjacent to and within 250' of the subject parcel
referred to in petition have been notified of the intent of the petitioners.

Petitioner's property is located in theT tJ~,4S//It2.~
Illinois (Legal Descriptions attached at exhibit "A").

List names of property owners below with Property Index Numbes

, Kane County,

Property Owner PIN
1. Bicknese, E, Lenschow, L Kunde, J, et al, 01-03-200-008

Evelyn Bicknese
214 Red Hawk Rd.
Hampshire, IL 60140

2. National Retail Properties LP, Road Ranger, 01-03-200-014
LLC
4930 E. State St.
Rockford, IL 61108-2289

3. Koulouris, Tom 01-03-200-009
208 Covington Ct.
Oak Brook, IL 60523-2591

4. American National Bank & Trust Co 01-03-225-002
Chicago , Chicago Title LTC
8960 Spanish Ridge Ave.
Las Vegas, NY 89148-1302

5. American National Bank & Trust Co 01-03-225-001
Chicago, Chicago Title LTC
8960 Spanish Ridge Ave.
Las Vegas, NV 89148-1302

6. American National Bank & Trust Co 01-03-226-001
Chicago , Chicago Title LTC
8960 Spanish Ridge Ave.

1



Las Vegas, NV 89148-1302
7. American National Bank & Trust Co 01-03-226-002

Chicago, Chicago Title LTC
8960 Spanish Ridge Ave.
Las Vegas, NV 89148-1302

8. American National Bank & Trust Co 01-03-226-003
Chicago, Chicago Title LTC
8960 Spanish Ridge Ave.
Las Vegas, NV 89148-1302

9. Combined Metals of Chicago LLC 01-03-226-006
Robert Rolbiecki, VP Finance
1 Hauk Road
Hampshire, IL 60140-8239

BY~

~"4# , .. ~

~
"OFFICIAL SEAL"

KIMBERLY A. HOADLEY
Notary Public , State of Illinois
My commission expires 11/06/20

...,...,.,........~..,...-.....,..."..........""......,..

2



Parce l Number: 01-03-200-008

0103200008100000433330601179

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

$433.33

Paid On
6/1/2017

ADJUSTMENT

PENALTY

TOTAL DUE

OTHER FEES

tst Installment for 20 16

DUE BY 06/01/17

**DUPLICATE**

BICKNE SE, E, LENSCHOW, L KU NDE, M ET AL
EVELYN BICKNESE
214 RED HAWK RD
HAMPSHIRE, IL 60 140

David J. Rickert, Kane County Treasurer
Make Checks Payable to: KANE CO UNTY TREASURER
Please remit to : P .O. Box 4025. Geneva , IL 60134-4025

Remove st ub and remit with payment

Remove stub and remit w il h p ~ yrno n l

David . Rick rt , Kan County Tre as rer
Make Checks Payab le to: KA .JE CO UI\l: 'Y TREASURER
Please remit to' P.O. Box 402 5. Geneva , IL 60134-4025

$433.33

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

TOTAL DUE Pai d On

ADJUSTMENT

0103200008200000433330901176

2nd Installment for 20 16

DUE BY 09/01/17

Parcel Number: 01-03-200-008

1111I1I11111111111111I111111111111111111111111111111111I11111111111111111111111111111

ICA E****DU

BIC KNESE, E, LENSCHOW, l KUNDE, M ET AL
EVELYN BICKNESE
214 RED HAWK RD
HAMPSHIRE, IL 6014 0

TI F BASE- - - - - -I
IFAIR CASi-iVAlU"E: NIA1
I $0.00 1
"LANo v A LUE ' I

$0.00 ,
+""aUIL"t)jNG VALUE I

$0 .00 '

r- hOME i~.iPR6\iEME7~6_~ I'

. = ASSESSED VALUE

I $O~O!
: ""STA TE MULTIP(iER ' - - --I
I 1.000000i
[::;~:;Dv::P~?~g I
ksortbREXEMPTiON '1
I :-OTHER EXEMPTiON S-l

. ~ FARM LA

$9 ,9 14.00 1
~ FARM BUILD ING

2nd

$439.83
$446 .33

Acres

1s t
$439 .83
$446 .33
$452 .83
$459.33
$465 .83

Other Fees

fa tal Due
I Due By 09/01/17

Tax Code
HA003

Parcel Number

01-03-200-008
Late Payment Schedule

Township

HA

Property Loca tion:

Mall To :
BICKNESE, E. LENSCHOW. L KUNDE, M E T
AL
EVELYN BICKNESE
214 R ED HAWK RD

~ayment on or afler 10/0 2117 please see instructions on reverse
~id'8' for late Davme~l'S ,

Jun 2 thru Jul 1
Jul 2 thruAU9 1
AU92 thru Sep1
Sep2 thru Oct 1
Oct 2 thruOct 27

OtherFees

Penally

57,9300 l - NET TAXAB LEV AlOE
Tax Rate Sold ai Tax Sale ForlelledTax $9, 914,00.

8.741693 'xTAX RAtE
.First Insta llmentTax Second"'stailmen-tTax I .. . . 8.7 416 93

$433 .33 $433 .33 ;· CURRENT TAX - - -

Abatemenr . Abaternem II $.866.66 I

$0.00 $0.00':+NON AD VALOREM TAX

, Pe nalty II $0.00
;+ BACK TAXI FORF AMT .

I 0.00
, - ENTERPRiSE ZONE -

l . .. . _ ....~O.OO
I=TOTAL TAX DUE

$866 .66

$33.73

$7.93

$21.74

$0 .60

$11.98

$0.44

$23.53

$0.06

$0.53

$586 .86

$21.82

$51.78

$0.72

$18.55

$13.70

$0.92

$71.77

$0.00

Tax 2016

0.340128

0.079934

0.219292

0.0050 30

0.120853

0.004447

0.237343

0.000607

0.005325

5.919550

0.220000

0.522262

0.007295

0.187081

0.138233

0.009227

0.723965

0.000000

6.741693

Rat e 2016Tax ing Dist rict

KANE COUNTY

KANE COUNTY PENSION

KANE FOREST PRESERVE

KANE FOREST PRES ERVE PENSION

HAMPS HIRE TOWN SHIP

HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP PENSION

HAMPS HIRE TWP ROAD DIST

HAMPSHIRE TWP ROAD DIST PENSION

HAMPSHIRE CEMETERY

DUND EE SCHOO L D ISTRICT 300

DUN DEE SCHOO L D ISTRICT 300 PENS ION

ELGIN COLLEGE 509

ELGIN COLLEGE 509 PENS ION

HAMPSHIRE PAR K DISTR ICT

ELLA JOHNSON LIBRARY

ELLA JOHNSON LIBRARY PENSION

HAMPSHIRE FIRE DISTRICT

NW KANE AIRPORT AUTHOR ITY

$31.75

$7.44

$25 .19

$0.56

$11.35

$0.56

$22.54

$0.08

$0.60

$553 .43

$19.08

$48 .39

$0 .68

$17,2 4

$12.85

$0.90

$69.40

$0.00

$622.04

Tax 2015

0.362865

0.085019

0.287870

0.006464

0.129716

0.006444

0.257603

0.000967

0.006904

6.325625

0.218100

0.553057

0.007810

0.197027

0.146828

0.010292

0.793227

0.000000

9.395838

Rate 2015



Parcel Number: 01-03-200-014

0103200014100021547600601174

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

$21547.60

Paid On
6/1/2017

ADJUSTMENT

TOTAL DUE

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

1st Installment for 2016

DUE BY 06/01117

**DUPLICATE**

NATIONAL RETAIL PROPERTIES LP
ROAD RANGER LLC
4930 ESTATE ST
ROCKFORD, IL 61108-2289

David J. Rickert, Kane County Treasurer
Make Checks Payab le to: KANE COUNTY TREASURER
Please remit to: P.O. Box 4025 , Geneva, IL 60134-4025

Remove stub and rem it w ith pay men t

Parce l Number: 01-03-200-014

0103200014200021547600901171

$21547.60

Paid On
TOTAL DUE

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

ADJUSTMENT

2nd Installment for 2016

DUE BY 09/01117

1111111111111111111111111111111111111I11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

**OUPLICAT ',*

NATIONAL RETAIL PROPERTIES LP
ROAD RANGER LLC
4930 ESTATE ST
ROCKF ORD, IL 61108-2289

David J . Rickert, Kane Coun y Treasurer
Make Checks Payable to: KANE COU TY TREASU RER
Please rom.t to: P .O. Box 4025 , Geneva, IL 60134 -4025

Payment on or aner 10/02117 please see inslrtJdioos on reverse
skit! fOf late cevments,

01-03-200-014
Late Payment Schedule

Mall To :
NATIONAL RETAIL PROPERTIES LP
ROAO RANGER LLC
4930 E STATE ST
ROCK FORD, IL 61108 ·2289

Parcel Number

+ FARMLAND

TI!' BASe -

N/A
FAIR CASH VALUE I

$1,395 ,539.00 1
,LAND V AL'ur ' - - - ---- ,

i $189 ,565.00 ·

1

+ BUILDING VALuE- - -

• H'OME JMPR~t. ·~~~~t~~:
$0 .00

~ ASSESSED VALUE -

I
$465,133 .00 i

x STATE MULfipLiEF( .,
1.000000

:=EQiJALiza> VAluE - .

I $465, 133.00
- HOMESTEA15EXEMPTioN

!-SENIOR EXEM'PTlON

- OTHER EXEMpT IONS

, + FARM BUILDING

I=NET TAXABLE VALUE •

$465,133 .00
x TAi< RAt~E--

2nd

$21870 .81
$22 194.03

Acres
0.0000

Forfeited 1 ax

l sI
$21870.81
$22194.03
$22517.24
$22840.46
$23163 .67

Tax Code
HA005

Soid at Tax Sale

Township

HA
Tax Rate

9 .265133

Property Location :
19N68 1 US ROU TE 20
HAMPSHIRE

Jun 2 thru Jul 1
Jut :2thru Aug 1
AU9 2 thru Sep 1
Sep 2 lhru Oct 1
o« 2 tnru Oct 27

$1582.04

$371 .81

$1020.00

$28.05

$562 .13

$20 68

$1103.96

$2.82

$24.77

$2372 .21

$62.48

$27534.26

$1023.2 8

$2429.31

$33.93

$870 .18

$642.97

$42.92

$3367.40

$0.00

Tax 2016

0 .340128

0 .079934

0.219292

0 .006030

0.120853

0.004447

0.237343

0.000607

0.005326

0.510008

0.01343:2

5.9 19650

0.220000

0.522282

0 .007295

0 .187081

0 .138233

0.009227

0.723965

0.000000

Rate 2016Tax ing District

KANE COUNTY

KANE COUNTY PENSION

KANE FOREST PRESERVE

KANE' FOREST PRESERVE PENSION

HAMPSHIRE TOWNS HIP

HAMPSHIRE'TOWNSHIP PENSION

HAMPSHIRE TWP ROAD DIST

HAMPSHIRE TWP ROAD DIST PENSION

HAMPSHIRE CEM ETERY

HAMPSHIRE VILLAGE

HAMPSHIRE VILLAGE PENSION

DUNDEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 300

DUNDEE SCHOOL DISTR ICT 300 PENSION

ELGIN COLLEGE 509

ELGIN COLLEGE 509 PENSION

HAMPSHIRE PARK DISTRICT

ELLA JOHNSO N LIBRARY

ELLA JOHNSON LIBRARY PENSION

HAMPSH IRE FIRE DISTRICT

NW KANE AIRPORT AUTHOR ITY

Tax 2015

$1568 .73

$367.56

$1244.52

$:28.03

$560 .79

$27 .86

$1113.67

$4 .18

$29 .85

$2369 .37

$11552

$27346.92

$94:2.91

$2390 .98

$33.76

$851 .79

$634.77

$44.4 9

$342 9.28

$0 .00

0.36:2865

0.085019

0.287870

0.006484

0.129716

0.006444

0.257603

0.000967

0.006904

0.548060

0.026720

6.325625

0.218100

0.553057

0.007810

0.197027

0.146828

0.010292

0.79322 7

0.000000

Rate 2015

Penalty

Total Due
Due By 09/0 1/17

, Other FeesOther Fees

Abatement

: First Installment Tax .Secondlnstajrnent Tax 9.265 133
$21547.60 $21547.60 ', =C'URRENT TAX

Ab'atement $43,095.20 :
$0.00 $0 .00 ' + NON AD VALOREM TAX

$0 .00
' + BACK TAX I FORF AMT.

0 .00
• ENTERPRISE ZONE

$0 .00
=TOTAL TAX DUE

$43,095.20$43,0 95.209.265133

I '

TOTAL$43,104.989.970618



Dl032DODD91DDDD2025450bOl171

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 II1111111

David J. Rickert, Kane County Treasurer
Make Checks Payable to: KANE COUNTY TREASURER
Please remit to: P.O. Box 4025, Geneva, IL 60134-4025

**DUPLICATE**

KOULOURIS, TOM
208 COVINGTON CT
OAK BROOK , IL 60523-2591

Parc el Number: 01-03-200-009

1st Installment for 2016

DUE BY 06/01/17

ADJUSTMENT

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

TOTAL DUE Paid On

$2025.45

Remove stub and remit with payment

0103200009200002025450901178

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 111111111

$2025.45

Paid On

ADJUSTMENT

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

TOTAL DUE

Parcel Number : 01-03-200-009

2nd Installment for 2016

DUE BY 09/01/17

KOULOURIS , TOM
208 COVINGTON CT
OAK BROOK. IL 60523-2591

*"DUPLICATE"*

ev d J . Ricke t, Kan Co nty Treasurer
Make Checks Payable to KANF COUl'.JTY TR EASU RE I ~

Please remit to: P.O. Box 4025, Genev a, IL 60134 -4025

-------- - ------------------ - - - ------ - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rate 2015 Tax 2015 Taxing Di strict Rate 2016 Tax 2016 Parcel Number

r~IF BAS~ NIl'-
0.362865 $156.29 KANE COUNTY 0.340128 $157.62 01-03-200-009 IFAIR CASH VAlUE I
0.085019 $36.62 KANE COUNTY PENSION 0.079934 $37.04 Late Payment Schedule $139 ,034 .00
0.287870 $123.98 KANE FOREST PRESERVE 0219292 $101.81

1st 2nd
!-NCiVALUe------·-- -- 1

0.006484 $2 .80 KANE FOREST PRESERVE PENSION 0006030 $2.80 Jun 2 Ihru Jul 1 $2055.83 t _ .. _ __. ~.!8 ,440 .00

0.129716 $55.87 HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP 0.120853 $56.00 Jul 2 thru Aug 1 $2086.21 1- BUILDING VALUE
Aug 2 thru Sep 1 $2116.60

~ HOME~PRB~~dEt~~~~ ;0.006444 $2.78 HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP PENSION 0.004447 $206 Sep 2 fhru Dct 1 $2146.98 $2055.83

0.257603 $110.95 HAMPSHIRE TWP ROAD DIST 0.237343 $ 109.99
Oct 2 thru Oct 27 $2177.36 $208621 I $0.00

0.000967 $0.42 HAMPSHIRE TWP ROAD DIST PENSION 0.000607 $0.28
Paym~nl on or after 10102117 please see instructioos on reverse i"ASSESSED V~~~;4-~ .~~sidE! for late cevments.

0.006904 $2.97 HAMPSHIRE CEMETERY 0.005326 $2.47 I x-s i A"n ,-MULTIPDE R- '-- - -
6.325625 $2724 .51 DUNDEE SCHOOl DISTRICT 300 5.919650 $2743.17 Mall To: !"EQUAt:iZE6' itA~0gooooo0 218100 $93.94 DUNDEE SCHOOL DISTR ICT 300 PENSION 0.220000 $101.94 KO ULOURIS , TOM

0.553057 $238.21 ELGIN COLLEGE 509 0.522282 $242.03
208 COVINGTON C T

f- 'HOM~~_T:D:~~3:r?~~~OAK BROO K, IL 60523·2591
0.007810 $3.36 ELGIN COLLEGE 509 PENSION 0.007295 $3.38

0.197027 $84.86 HAMPSHIRE PARK DISTRICT 0.187081 $86.69 • • SENIOR EXEMPTION

0.146828 $63.24 ELLA JOHNSON LIBRARY 0.138233 $64.05 Property Location: rotHEREXEMPTIONS - ~0.010292 $4.43 ELLA JOHNSON LIBRARY PENSION 0 .009227 $4.28 19N741 RT E 20

$341.65 0.723965 $335.49
HAMPSHIRE

0.793227 HAMPSHIRE FIRE DISTRICT
I + FARM LAND

0.000000 $0.00 NW KANE AIRPORT AUTHORITY 0.000000 50 00 I
township TaxCOde

!+ FARM BDILD~G-----
Acres iHA HA003 0.950 0 ~ NET TAXABLE VALUE

t "" Rate - Sold a-'-TaxSale Forfeited lax $46.340 .00
8.741693 ~ x TAX RATE

First Installment Tax i Seco nd Installment Tax l 8.741693
$2025.45 1 $2025.45 1 . CURRENT TAx

Anaternem . Ab atement I $4,050.90
$0.00 1 $0.00 " + NON AD VALOREM TAX

Penalty . Penalty I $0.00

1.
I
+ BACK TAX I FORF AMT.

' Oll1er Fees 0.00
I Other Fees

- ENTERPRISE ZONE - -

Ifolal Due
$0.00

TotalDue ,= TOTAL TAx DUE
9.395838 $4,046 .88 TOTAl 8.741693 $4.050.90 .DueBy 06'01/17 DueBy 09/01117 I $4,050.90



Parcel Numb er: 01·03·225·002

0103225002100000028860601179

111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111I11111111111111111111111111111111111111/

$28.86

Paid On
5/12/2017TOTAL DUE

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

ADJUSTMENT

1st Installment for 2016

DUE BY 06/01/17

**DUPLICATE**

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO CHICAGO
CHICAG O TITLE LTC
8960 SPANISH RIDGE AVE
LAS VEGAS, NV 89148-1302

David J. Rickert, Kane County Treasurer
Make Checks Payable to: KANE COUNTY TREASURER
Please remit to: P.O. Box 4025, Geneva, Il 60134-4025

Remove stub and rem it w ith payment

Parcel Number: 01-03-225-002

0103225002200000028860901176

$28.86

Paid On
5/12/2017

ADJUSTMENT

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

2nd Installment for 2016

DUE BY 09/01/17

TOTAL DUE

111111111111111111I111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

*""0 P ICAT ""

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO CHICAGO
CHICAGO TITLE LTC
8960 SPANI SH RIDGE AVE
LAS VEGAS. NV 89148-1302

David J . icke t, Kan C unty reasur r
Make Checks Payable to: KANE COUNTY rR E SURER
Please remit to: P.O. Box 4025 , Geneva, IL 60134-402t>

RI' tlI0 '.·e stub and remit w ith pay rne I

$0.00 ,
+ BUilDING9Al OE

~ OTHER EXEMPTIONS

: FAIR CASHvALOE .----
i $0.00
: LANDVAW E -

1·1'11'BASE ' ._ - -­

N/A ,

$0 .00
•HOME iMPRQVEMENTNET ,

$0.00 ;
I =ASSESSED VALUE

$0.00 ;
Ix STATE fluCf]PUER -- - .

1.000000 1
= EQUALIZED VALUE

$0.00 1
- HofiesTEAD EXEMPTION'

$29.29
$29.73

2nd1.1
$29.29
$29.73
$30 .16
$30.59
$31.02

. Penally

Total Due
. Due By 09/01 /17

Parcel Number

01-03-225-002

Late Payment Schedule

MallTo ;
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO
CHiCAGO
CHICAGO TITLE LTC
8960 SPANISH RIDGE AVE

Property Location:
ELiGLOY DR
HAMPSHIRE

Jun 2 lhru Jul 1
Jut 2 thru Aug 1
Aug 2 ttvu sec 1
Sap 2 thru Oct 1
Oct 2 thru Oct 27

Payment on or after 10/02117 please see instructions on reverse
ede for tate cavments .

f Other Fees

,Aoaternent

r. -FARM [AND $623 .00

, ~ FARi,.i"suil:oTNG-- . -
. Town ship I Tax Code I Acre s I

HA HA017 3.2300 ,=NET f AAABl E VALUE

Tax Rate Sold at Tax Sale I Forfeited Tax i __.. ... $_623 .00
9.265133 I x TAX RATE

t Flfst Installment Ta. Second Inslallment Tax 9.265 133 '
$28.86 $28 .86 1=¢U RRENT TAr .. 1

Abatemen t $57.72 '
$0.00 $0 .00" + NON AD VALOREM TAX

$0.00 1
[ : + 8ACK TAX I FORF AMT. I

Olhe r Fees --- - I 0.00
. ENTERPRfsE tONE:- -

$0.00 ·
I =tOTAL TA>COUE

$57.72
Total Due

$57.72 ' Due By 06/01/17

$2.12

$0.50

$ 1.36

$0.04

$0.75

$0.03

$1.48

$0.00

SO.03

$3.18

SO.08

$36.87

$1.38

$3.25

$0.05

$1.17

$0.86

$0.06

$4.51

$0.00

Tax 2016

9.265133

0.340128

0.079934

0.219292

0 .006030

0.120853

0.004447

0.23734 3

0.000607

0.005326

0510008

0.013432

5.919650

0220000

0.522282

0.007295

0.187081

0.138233

0.009227

0.723965

0.000000

Rate 2016

TOTAL

Taxing Dis trict

KANE COUNTY

KANE COUNTY PENSION

KANE FOREST PRESERVE

KANE FOREST PRESERVE PENS ION

HAMPSHIRE TOWNSH IP

HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP PENSION

HAMPS HIRE TWP ROAD DIST

HAMPSHIRE TWP ROAD DIST PENSION

HAMP SHIRE CEMETERY

HAMPSH IRE VILLAG E

HAMPSH IRE VILLAG E PENSION

DUNDEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 300

DUNDEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 300 PENSION

ELGIN COLLEGE 509

ELGIN COLLEGE 509 PENSION

HAMPSHIRE PARK DISTRICT

ELLA JOHNSON LIBRARY

ELLA JOHNSON LIBRARY PENSION

HAMPSHIRE FIRE DISTRICT

NW KANE AIRPORT AUTHOR ITY

$2.00

$0.47

$1.59

$0.03

50 .71

$0 .04

$1 .42

SO.OI

SO.04

S3.02

SO.15

$34.92

$1.20

$3.06

$0.04

$1.09

$0 .81

$0 06

$4.38

$0.00

555.04

Tax 2015

0.362865

0.085019

0.287870

0.006484

0.129716

0.006444

0.257603

0.000967

0.006904

0.548060

0.026720

6.325625

0.218100

0.553057

0.007810

0.197027

0.146828

0.010292

0.793227

0.000000

9.970618

Rate 2015



Parcel Number: 01-03-225-001

0103225001100000052810601178

111111111111111111 1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111I1II1I111111

$52.81

Paid On
5/12/2017TOTAL DUE

ADJUSTMENT

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

1st Installment for 2016

DUE BY 06/01/17

**DUPLICATE**

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO CHICAGO
CHICAGO TITLE LTC
8960 SPANISH RIDGE AVE
LAS VEGAS, NV 89148-1302

David J. Rickert, Kane County Treasurer
Make Checks Payable to: KANE COUNTY TREASURER
Please remit to: P.O. Box 4025, Geneva, IL 60134-4025

Rem ove stub and remit with payment

Parcel Number : 01-03-225-001

0103225001200000052810901175

$52.81

Pa id On
5/12/2017

ADJUSTMENT

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

DUE BY 09/01/17

TOTAL DUE

2nd Installment for 2016

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

**DUP CAT **

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO CHICAGO
CHICAGO TITLE LTC
8960 SPANISH RIDGE AVE
LAS VEGAS , NV 89148-1302

Dav d J. Rickert. ane Co nty Treasure
Make Checks Payable to: KAr'JE COUNTY TREASU ~E R

Please remit to : P.O. Box 4025, Geneva , IL 60 134-4025

+ BuiCBINGVA[UE
$0.00 1

- HOMEIMPROVEMENT'NET
$0.00

TIFB ASE

+ FARM LAND

FAiR'CASH VALVE

$0 .00 :
' i)iNoVALur--- ·· --

$0.00

$0.00 :
Ix STATE MULTIPLIER

1.000000 .
, = EQuAJ:IZED VALUE · ·

$0.00 '
. • HOM ESTEAD EXEMPTiON" I
I ­
• SENioREXEMPfioN

$53.60
$54 .39

!Tolal Due
!Due By 09/01/17

Late Payment Schedule
lst 2nd
$53 .60
$54.39
$55 .19
$55 .98
$56.77

Property Location :
ELGILOYDR
HAMPSHIRE

01-03-225-001

Mail To:
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO TITLE LTC
8960 SPANISH RIDGE AVE

Parcel Number

Jun 2 Ihru Jul l
Jul 2 thru Aug 1
Aug 2 thru Sep 1
Sap 2 thru Oct 1
Oct 2 thruo ct 27

Payment on or afler 10/02}17 please seeinstructions on reverse
siclt'o (or Iale cevrnents.

Total Due
Due By 06/01/17

Other Fees

$1,140.00 1
! + FARM BUIC- - - G - --·- 1

Townstii-p --TaxCode Acres I
_ _. ~A---'_ H..~O~~ 5.1000 = NETTAXA6LEVii.LuE -i

Tax Ral e Sold at Tax S. le Fortenec Tax f $1 ,140.00 '
_~.~?.? 1 33. _ . . _ . • TAX RATE - --I

. FirsllnstallmenlTax : Second mstanmem Tax 9.2651 33 i
$52 .81 / $52.81 i =CURRENTTAX'

Abat,m;eril- -- Abatement ~ $105.62 1
$0.00 $0 .00 + NON AD VALOREM TAX

~~ ~~ W~I + BACK TAX I FORF AMT. I

I
Oine r Fees 0.00

• ENTERPRISE ZONE - I
$0.00 '

'" TOTAL TAx DUE I
$105 .62 ,

$3.88

$0.91

S2.50

SO.07

S1.38

SO.05

82.70

SO.Ol

$0.06

$5.81

$0.16

$67.49

$2.50

$5 .96

$0.08

$2. 13

$1.57

$0.11

S8.25

$0.00

$105.62

Tax 2016

9 .265133

0 .340128

0 .079934

0 .219292

0006030

0 .120853

0 .004447

0.237343

0.000607

0.005326

0.510008

0.013432

5.919650

0.220000

0.522282

0.007295

0.187081

0.138233

0.009227

0.723965

0.000000

Rate 2016Taxing Distrlcl

TOTAL

KANE COUNTY

KANE COUNTY PENSION

KANE FOREST PRESERVE

KANE FOREST PRESERVE PENSION

HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP

HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP PENSION

HAMPSHIRE TWP ROAD DIST

HAMPSHIRE TWP ROAD DIST PENSION

HAMPSHIRE CEMETE RY

HAMPSHIRE VILLAGE

HAMPSHIRE VILLAGE PENSION

DUNDEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 300

DUNDEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 300 PENSION

ELGIN COLLEGE 509

ELGIN COLLEGE 509 PENSION

HAMPSHIRE PARK DISTRICT

ELLA JOHNSO N Ll8 RARY

ELLA JOHNSON Ll6RARY PENSION

HAMPSHIRE FIRE DISTRICT

NW KANE AIRPORT AUTHORITY

$3.76

$0.89

$2.97

$0.07

$1.34

$0.07

$2 .66

$0 .01

$0.07

$5.67

$0 .27

$65.41

$2.25

$5.72

$0 .08

$2.04

$1.51

$0 .11

$8 .20

$0.00

$103 .10

Tax 2015

0.362865

0.085019

0.287870

0.006484

0.129716

0 .006444

0.257603

0000967

0 .006904

0 .548060

0 .026720

6.325625

0.218100

0.553057

0.007810

0.197027

0.146828

0.010292

0.793227

0.000000

9.970618

Rate 2015



0103226001100000028030601172

111111I111111111111111111111111I11111111111111111111111I111I1111111111111I1111111I111

David J. Rickert, Kane County Treasurer
Make Checks Payable to: KANE COUNTY TREASURE R
Please remit to: P.O. Box 4025, Geneva, IL 60134-4025

**DUPLICATE**

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO CHICAGO
CHICAGO TITLE LTC
8960 SPANISH RIDGE AVE
LAS VEGAS , NV 89148-1302

Par c el Number: 01-03-226-001

1st Installment for 2016

DUE BY 06/01/17

ADJUSTMENT

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

TOTAL DUE

$28 .03

Paid On
5/12/2017

Remove stub and rem it w ith payment

$28 .03

Paid On
5/12/2017

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

ADJUSTMENT

TOTAL DUE

2nd Installment for 2016

DUE BY 09/01/17

Parcel Number: 01-03-226-001

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111I11I11111111111111111111

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO CHICAGO
CHICAGO TITLE LTC
8960 SPANISH RIDGE AVE
LAS VEGAS, NV 89148-1302

**DU L1CAT **

Dav i J . R'c ert, Kan County Treasurer
Make Checks Payable to: KAI'-iE CO NTY f REASURER
Please remit to: P,O, Box 4025. Geneva, IL 60134-4025

0103226001200000028030901179
Rern ov u stub ;It)('! re mit with p a y : n c l ~ 1

-------------- - - - - - ------------ - - - - - --- - - - -
Rate 2015 Tax 2015 Taxing District Rate 2016 Ta x 2016 Parc el Number

· ~::~::HvAmE~AI0,362865 $1,93 KANE COUNTY 0,340128 , Z,07 01-03-226-001
0.0850 19 ,0,45 KANE COUNTY PENSION 0,079934 $0.49 Late Payment Schedule $0.00
0 .287870 $1,54 KANE FOREST PRESERVE 0219292 $1.33

1st 2nd
•LAND VALUE

0005484 $003 KANE FOREST PRESERVE PENSION 0.006030 $0.03 Jun 2 thru Jul 1 $28.45 . $O:O~ I

0.129716 $0 .70 HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP 0.120853 $0.73 Jul 2 lhru Aug 1 $28.87 + sDlU5iNGVi\We
AU9 2 thru Sep 1 $29,29 $0 .00

0.006444 SO,03 HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP PENSION 0.00444 7 $0.03 Sap 2 thru Oct 1 $29,71 $28.45 . HOME IMPROVEMENTNET

0.257603 $1.37 HAMPSHIRE TWP ROA D DIST 0.237343 $t .44
Oct 2 tnru Oel 27 $30.13 $28,87 $0.00

0.000967 $0.01 HAMPSHIRE TWP ROAD DIST PENSION 0.000607 $0 ,00
Payment {In or after 10/()2117 ~ease see:instructions on reverse 7 AS SES SED VAW E- - -
side for tateeewnents

l X-STATE-MOLTIPLiER~O.OO0.006904 $0,04 HAMPSHIRE CEMETERY 0.005326 $0.03

0.548060 $2,93 HAMPSHIRE VILLAGE 0,510008 $3 ,09 Mail To: 1,000000
0,026720 $0,14 HAMPSHIRE VILLAGE PENSION 0,013432 $0 ,08 AMERIC AN NATIONAL BANK & T R UST CO = EQUAliZED vilI.lJE- . _ .

6.325625 $33.78 DUNDEE SCHOOL DISmlCT 300 5.919650 $35.80
CHICA G O $0.00
C H ICAGO TITLE l T C • HOMEST~D EXEMF'ffoN

0.218 100 $1.16 DUNDEE SCHOOL DISmlCT 300 PENSION 0 2 20000 $1,34 896 0 S PAN IS H RIDGE AVE

0.553057 $2,96 ELGIN COLLEGE 509 0 ,522282 $3. 16 · SENIOFCE"XEMP'ffoN- -
0.007810 $0,04 ELGIN COLLEGE 509 PENSION 0,007295 $0.04 Property location:

0.197027 $1,05 HAMP SHIRE PARK DISTRICT 0,18708 1 $1,13 ElGllOY D R · OTHER EXEMPT IONS

0,146828 $0.78 EU A JOHNSON LIBRAR Y 0,138233 $0.83
HAMPSHIRE

+ FARM U\N'O
0 ,010292 $0,06 ELLA JOHNS ON LIBRARY PENSION 0,009227 $0.06 $605.00
0 ,793227 $4.24 HAMPSHIRE FIRE DISTRICT 0,723965 $4,38 :,. r ARMBU"iiDfNG

Township I Fax Coca I Acre s
0 ,000000 $0,00 NW KANE AIRPORT AUTHORITY 0,000000 $0.00 HA HA017 3,2600 = NET TAXABLE VALUE

Ta<Rate ~ Sold at'TaX Sale Fo.teilad f ax $605 .00
9.265133 x TAXRATE'

Firs t Instaliment Tax ! Second Installment Tax- 9.265133
$28 .031 $28 .03 ";,d JRREN't TAx

Aba tement Abatement $56.06
$0,00 $0.00 + NONAD VAIOREM'TAX

Pen ally [ p enalty
$0,00f.AAtK ' AA , '0" ' "'

Other Fees Other Fees 0.00

+
- ENTERPRISE ZONE -

$0.00
Total Due i T o ta l Due 1=ToTA:CTAX DUE

9,97061 B $53.24 TOTAL 9,265133 S56.06 Due By 06/01/17 I Due By 09/01/17 $56.06,_



Parce l Number: 01-03-226-002

0103226002100000023580601174

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

$23 .58

Paid On
5/1 2/2017TOTAL DUE

ADJUSTMENT

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

1st Installment for 2016

DUE BY 06/01/17

**DUPLICATE**

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO CHICAGO
CHICAGO TITLE LTC
8960 SPANISH RIDGE AVE
LAS VEGAS. NV 89148-1302

David J. Rickert, Kane County Treasurer
Make Checks Payable to: KANE COUNTY TREASURER
Please remit to: P.O. Box 4025 , Geneva, Il60134-4025

Rem ove stu b and remit w ith pay ment

Parcel Number : 01-03-226-002

0103226002200000023580901171

$23 .58

Paid On
5/12/2017

ADJUSTMENT

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

TOTAL DUE

DUE BY 09/01/17

2nd Installment for 2016

111I1I1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111I111I1111111111111111111111111

UPLI AT "*

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO CHICAGO
CHICAGO TITLE LTC
8960 SPANISH RIDGE AVE
LAS VEGAS, NV 89148-1302

David J . Rickert, an Cou Hy Treasure r
Make Checks Payable to: KANE COUN I Y TREASURER
Please remit to: P.O. Box 4025 , Geneva, IL 60134-4025

Remove stub and remit w it paym e n t

Parcel Number
N/A ,

$0.00 .

$0 .00 ,
+ BUIL"bii-.iG VALUE

•SENiOREXEMPTION

1FAIR CASH VALUE

1f ota l Due
' Due By 09/01117

01-03-226-002

Late Payment Schedule
101 2nd
$23 .93
$24.29
$24.64
524.99
$25.35

Mall To:
AMER ICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO TITL E LTC
8960 SPANISH RIDGE AVE

Property Location:
ELGILOY DR
HAMPSHIRE

Jun 2 thru Jul 1
Jul 2 lhru Aug 1
Aug 2 lhru Sep1
Sep 2 thruOct 1
Oct 2 thru Oct 27

Othe r Fees

$0.001
$23.93 • HoME IMPRovEMEN'fNET ~
$24 .29 $0.00 I

Payment on or aRe( 10/02117please see instructions on reverse : 'ASSESSED"VAlU
side for 'ale oovrT!.ents. $0.00 ]

x STATE MULTIPLIER . !
1.000000 1

= EQUALIZED VALUE ' -'- '1
$O.OOi

• HOMESTEAD ExEMPticiN' i

~I
r~::::~::MPTiONS . -I
I $509 .00 '. r+ FARM BUILD ING' - .

Townsnip 1 Tax Cooe I Acre s Il
HA HA017 2.9300 1= NETTAXABLE VALUE

Tax-Rate - Soid at Tax Sale I Forfe lled Tax II $509.00
9.265133 rxTii)( RATE--"--

Firsl instaiimenlTax : Second Installment Tax l 9 .265133
$23.58 $23.58 / =CURRENT TAX

Abatement . Aoat ernent $47 .16
$0.00 $0.00, + NO N AD VALOREM TAX

IPenally I $0.00
+ BACK TAX I FORF AMT.

. Other Fees 0.00
,--=- ENTERPRiSEZONE - .

$0.00
1,=totAL TAX DUE

$47 .16

Penally

$1.73

$0.41

$1.12

$0.03

$0.62

$0.02

$ 1.21

$0 00

$0,03

$2.59

$0 .07

$30.13

$1.1 2

$2 .66

$0 ,04

$0,95

$0,70

$0.05

$3.68

$0.00

Tax 2016

9 .26 5133

0,3401 28

0,079934

0,219292

0.006030

0,120853

0.004447

0.237343

0.000607

0.005326

0.510008

0.013432

5.91965 0

0.220000

0.522282

0.007295

0.187081

0.138233

0.009227

0.723965

0.000000

Rate 2016Taxi ng Distr ict

TOTAL

KANE COUNTY

KANE COUNTY PENSION

KANE FOREST PRES ERVE

KANE FOREST PRESERVE PENSION

HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP

HAMPSHIRE TOWN SHIP PENSION

HAMPSH IRE TWP ROAD DIST

HAMPS HIRE TWP ROAO OIST PENSION

HAMPSHIRE CEMETERY

HAMPSHIRE VILLAGE

HAMPSHIRE VILLAGE PENSION

DUNDEE SCHOOL OISTRICT 300

DUNOEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 300 PENS ION

ELGIN COLLEGE 509

ELG IN COLLEGE 509 PENSION

HAMPSHIRE PARK DISTRICT

ELLA JOHNSON LIBRA RY

ELLA JOHNSON LIBRAR Y PENS ION

HAMPSH IRE FIRE OISTRICT

NW KANE AIRPORT AUTHORITY

$1.61

$0.38

$1 .28

$0.03

$0.58

$0.03

$1.15

$0.00

$0.03

$2.44

$0.12

$28.15

$0.97

$2.47

50 ,03

$0.88

$0.65

$0.05

$3 .53

$0.00

$44.38

Tax 2015

0.362865

0.085019

0.28787 0

0.006484

0.1297 16

0.006444

0 257603

0.000967

0.006904

0.648060

0.026720

6.325625

0.218100

0.553057

0.007810

0.197027

0,146828

0.010292

0.793227

0.000000

9.970616

Rate 2015



0103226003100000014920601179
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David J. Rickert, Kane County Treasurer
Make Checks Payable to: KANE COUNTY TREASURER
Please remit to: P.O. Box 4025, Geneva, IL 60134-4025

**DUPLICATE**

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO, CHICAGO
TANG INDUSTRIES
8960 SPANISH RIDGE AVE
LAS VEGAS, NV 89148-1302

Parcel Number: 01-03-226-003

1st Installment for 2016

DUE BY 06/01/17

ADJUSTMENT

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

TOTAL DUE

$14.92

Pa id On
5/12/2017

Remove stu b an d re mit with payme n t

0103226003200000014920901176

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

$14 .92

Paid On
5/12/2017TOTAL DUE

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

ADJUSTMENT

2nd Installment for 2016

DUE BY 09/01/17

Par ce l Nu mber: 01-03-226-003

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO, CHICAGO
TANG INDUSTRIES
8960 SPANISH RIDGE AVE
LAS VEGAS, NV 89148-1302

' ''DUPLICATE.\-*

av id J . Rickert , Ka ne o unty reasurer
Make Checks Payable to: KA.NE COUNTY TREASURER
Please remit to: P.O. Box 4025, Geneva, IL S0'!34-4025

-- - - - - - - - - - -- -- - - - --- - - - - - -- - ~ - - - - - - --- --- - - - - - - - - - -
Rate 201 5 Tax 2015 Tax ing District Rate 2016 Tax 2016 Parcel Number

1;;I::: :H VALV E -
01·03-226-003 N/A;

0.362865 $0.93 KANE COUNTY 0.340128 $1.09

0.085019 $0.21 KANE COUNTY PENSION 0.079934 $0.26 Late Payment Schedule I $0.00 '
0.287870 $0]4 KANE FOREST PRESERVE 02 19292 $0.71

1.1 2nd
, LAND VALuE

0.006484 $0.02 KANE FOREST PRESERVE PENSION 0.006030 $0.02 Jun 2 lhru Ju! 1 $15.14 so.oo:
$0.33 HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP 0.120853 . $0.39 Jul2 thru AU9 1 $15.37 ' BUi LDiNGV ALUE:

$0.00 ;0.129716
Aug 2 Ihru Sep 1 $15.59

0.006444 $0.02 HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP PENSION 0.004447 $0.01 Sep 2 1hru Oct 1 $15.82 $15.14 •HOMETMpROVEMENf iv'ET ':

0.257603 50.67 HAMPSHIRE TWP ROAD DIST 0.237343 $0.77
Oct 2 Ihru OCI27 $16.04 $15.37 $0.00

0.000967 $0.00 HAMPSHIRE TWP ROAD DI5T PENSION 0.000607 $0.00
Payment on orafter 10102/17pteese S~ instructionSon reverse -;, ASSESSED VALUE
side for late payments.

$0.00 1
0.006904 $002 HAMPSHIRE CEMETERY 0.005326 $0.02

" STATE MULf fp"uER
0548060 $1.41 HAMPSHIRE VILLAGE 0.510008 $1.65 Ma ll To: 1.000000 1
0026720 $0.07 HAMPSHIRE VILLAGE PENSION 0.013432 $0.04 AMERICAN NATIONAL BA NK & TR UST CO, • EQUAliZED VALUE ,
6325625 $16.32 DUNDEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 300 5.919650 $19.07

CHICAGO $0.00 ,
TAN G INDUSTRIES • HOMESTEAD EXEMPTiON

0 218100 $0.56 DUNDEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 300 PENSION 0.220000 $0.70 8960 S PANISH RID GE AVE

0.553057 $1.43 ELGIN COLLEGE 509 0 .522282 $1.69 : SENIOR EXEMPTION
0.007810 $0.02 ELGIN COLLEGE 509 PENSION 0.007295 $0.02 Pr operty Lo ca t ion:

0.197027 $0.51 HAMPSHIRE PARK DISTRICT 0 .187081 $0.60 ELG ILOY DR • OTHER EXEMPTIONS

$0.38 ELLA JOHNSON LIBRARY 0.138233 $0.44
HAMPSH IRE

0.146828
, + FARM LAND

0.010292 $0.03 ELLA JOHNSON LIBRARY PENSION 0.009227 $0.03 $32 2.00 i
0.793227 $2.05 HAMPSHIRE FIRE DISTRICT 0.723965 $2.33

'Townshiji fax Code- -".'l''AAM-",,","" ·0.000000 $0.00 NW KANE AIRPORT AUTHORITY 0 .000000 $0.00 HA HA017 2.9300 ; N ET TAXABLE VALUE '.
- 'Ta-xRate Sold at fix Saie' - Fo.1eited'Tax $322.00 '

9.265133 , " t N< RATE -
i First In'shillment Tax - Second InstaTlmenTTax I 9.2651 33

$14.92 $14 .92 . ·cURRENT TAX

Abatement Abat emenl --- $29.84
$0.00 $0.00 + NON AD VALOREM TAX

Pen.ny- Penaliy- $0.00
+ BACK TAX I FORF AMT.

. Other Fees Ot her Fees 0.00
• ENTERPRISE ZONE

$0 .00
Total Due Total Due = TOTAL tAx DUE

9.970618 $25.72 TOTAL 9.265133 $29.84 ' Due By 06/01/17 Due By 09/01/17 $29.84 .



Parcel Number 01-03-226-006

0103226006100000007600601178

111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111I1111I1111111111111111111111111

$7.60

Paid On
5/24/2017TOTAL DUE

ADJUSTMENT

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

1st Installment for 2016

DUE BY 06/01/17

**DUPLICATE**

COMBINED METALS OF CHICAGO LLC
ROBERT ROLBIECKI, VP FINANCE
1 HAUK RD
HAMPSHIRE, IL 60140-8239

David J. Rickert, Kane County Treasurer
Make Checks Payable to: KANE COUNTY TREASURER
Please remit to: P.O. Box 4025, Geneva, IL 60134-4025

Rem ove stub and remit with pay ment

0103226006200000007600901175

Parcel Number: 01-03-226-006

$7.60

Pa id On
8/21/2017

ADJUSTMENT

PENALTY

OTHER FEES

2nd Installment for 2016

DUE BY 09/01/17

TOTAL DUE

11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111II1II111111111111111111I11111

**D P le ATE>\'*

COMBINED METALS OF CHICAGO LLC
ROBERT ROLBIEC KI, VP FINANCE
1 HAUK RD
HAMPSHIRE, IL 60140-8239

David J . Rickert. Kane County reasura r
Make Checks PayalJlc to KAl\J[ COUf'lT Y TREMj RER
Please remit to' P.O. Box 4025, Geneva, IL 60134-4025

o v e s t U ) ( d r "'f it 'on rh p ;,;)'m c n1

N/A

$0,00 :

$ 0 .0 0 :
• Bu ilDiNG VALliE

I FAIR CASH VALUE

$0.00 :
HOME IMPROVEMENTNET ,

$0.0 0 :
= ASS'E'S'SEb VALUE

I _.•_ _ . • . $0 .00 :
. x STATE MULTIPLIER ;

1.000 000
: EQUAllZED VALUE

$0.00
~- - ~. _._--_. ._~- ._--- -_....- .-j-HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION

I: 'SENi o R'Ex EMPTlON-

!. OTHER EXEMPTIONS

I -,_., -
. ' FARM LAND

$7.71
$7.63

' Total Due
Due By 09101117

IPenalty

,O ther Fees

I

Parcel Number

01-03-226-006
Late Payment Schedule

1st 2nd
$7.71
$7.83
$7.94
$8.06
$8.17

Property Location ;
ELGILOY DR
HAMPSHIRE

Mall To :
COMBINED METALS OF CHICAGO LLC
ROBERT ROLBIECKI, VP FINANCE
1 HAUK RD
HAMPSHIRE, IL 601 40-8 239

Paymen t on or aft£'{10/02/17 please see instrvcnons on reverse
side for late oavmeote.

Jun 2 lbru Jut t
Jul2 thru Aug 1
Aug 2 thru Sep 1
Sep 2 thru Ocl 1
Oct 2 thru Oel 27

OUier Fees

Penalty

-I
$1 64 .00 I

'"; -FARM BUILDING

To~n~hiP ~ ~";,.gf; I OA80~0 I-= NETTAxAB'LE'VAl UE

'faxRate Soidai'Tax Sale Forfeite,fTax $164.00
9 .265133 xTAXRA'r'E

. First hisialimentTax Second Installmeni Tax , 9.265133
$ 7 .60 r $7.60 ; i=CURRENTTAX

- ',Abatement , $ 15.20
$0.00 $0 .00 • NON AD VALOREM TAX

$ 0 .00

• BACK TAX I FORF AMT.

0 .00

" 'ENTERPRISE ZONE

1=TbTAl TAx bU~'OOr
$15.20

SO.55

SO.13

$0.36

SO.01

SO.20

SO.01

$0.39

SO.OO

5001

$0.84

$0.02

$9.71

SO.36

SO.86

$0.D1

50.31

$0.22

$0.02

$1.19

SO.OO

Total Due
$15.20 r Due By 06101117

Tax 2016

0.340128

0.079934

0.219292

0.0060 30

0.1208 53

0.004447

0.237343

0.000607

0.005326

0 510008

0.013432

5.919650

0.220000

0.522282

0.00 7295

0.187081

0.138233

0.009227

0.723965

0000000

9.265133

Rate 2016Taxing District

TOTAL

KANE COUNTY

KANE COUNTY PENSION

KANE FOREST PRESERVE

KANE FOREST PRESERVE PENSION

HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP

HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP PENSION

HAMPSHIRE TWP ROAD DIST

HAMPSHIRE TWP ROAD DIST PENSION

HAMPSHIRE CEMETERY

HAMPSHIRE VILLAGE

HAMPSHIRE VILLAGE PENSION

DUNDEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 300

DUNDEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 300 PENSION

ELGIN COLLEGE 509

ELGIN COLLEGE 509 PENSION

HAMPSHIRE PARK DISTRICT

ELLA JOHNSON LIBRARY

elLA JOHNSON LIBRARY PENSION

HAMPSHIRE FIRE DISTRICT

NW KANE AIRPORT AUTHORI TY

$0.00

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO .OO

SO.OO

SO .OO

$0.00

$0 .00

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO .OO

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO.OO

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tax 2015

0 .362865

0 .085019

0.287870

0.006484

0.129716

0.0064 44

0.257603

0.000967

0.006904

0.548060

0.026720

6.325625

0.218100

0.553057

0 .00 7810

0.197027

0 .146828

0 .010292

0.793227

0.000000

9.970 618

Rate 2015





,~I

LOT 4

LOT 3 /
ELGILOY BUSINESS PARK

140 7.96 '
S 89 '55 '22

n
W

LOT 1

P.I.N. #01-03-200- 008

P.l.N. #01 -03-200-017

POIN T OF BEGINNING
ACCESS EASEMENT

N. LINE OF THE SOUTH 20 CHAINS OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 3-42-6
(AS MONUMENTED & OCCUPIED)...

NO T SUBDIVID ED

80 ' RIGHT OF WA Y "" \
PER DOC. #153 188 \. \$'''''

N 08'41'58" E :l?:--.......... ; o. \,
86.77 ' ~ ......, ~.A

N 49'33'22" E ) 0'<.5' "",.,.~
82.97'~ U'. <!"

PROPOSED ACCESS EASEMENT\A/ II ~~
(43.392 SQUARE FEET) /

RAD.:333.00' I / 5 70 '34 '18" W
ARC=288.02 ' • I / 66.28 ' 0_

CB=N 24 '46'4 1" E ll S 49 '33 '22" w , -c;
CD=279. 12 ' 1 1\ 8 6.71 ' ~~ ,

S. LINE OF THE N. 7/ 2 OF THE I /' ~ RAD= 267.00 " .~
NE 1/4 OF SECTION 3-42-6 I ARC=23 0.9J' -,
(AS MONUMENTED & OCCUPIED) I I CB=S 24 '4~ '41''W '"

CD= 223.80 "
N 00 '00 '00" W--l I S 00'00 '00" E .

170.60' , r-777.89 '

N 44 '59 '10 " E ' I S 37'27'05 " E
42.71 '~ I 26.69 '

~

110. 12 '

NOTE:

1. BASIS OF BEARINGS IS TRUE NORTH BASED ON
ILLINOIS STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM.
ILLINOIS EAST 1201 ZONE.

2. ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND WITHIN THIS
DOCUMENT NEED TO BE REPORTED TO THE
SURVEYOR AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

N

SCALE: 1" = 200'

00

I
100 20 0

I
B AR SCALE

400

I

POIN T OF COMMENCEMENT
SE CORNER OF THE NE 1/4

OF SECTION 3- 42-6
FOUND IRON PIPE A T CORNER

PER MONUMENT RECORD DOC. #95K0 18749

~

I

DATE : 8{12 {16 SCAL[ ' 1"=:l J!

JOB : S1S1.34 DRAWN :

SHEET BOUNDARY ;

S -1 FIELD WORK ,

Of ONl SHEE:TS CHECK .

EASEMENT EXHIBIT
LOVES TRAVEL STOP
1-90 & ROUTE 20

HAMPSHIRE, Il LINOIS

W-T LAND SUIlVEYING, INC.
9/ 15/ 16 RE~SEO PER COM MENTS



RIGHT OF WAY
DOC. #827853

LOT 4

LOT 3 /
H GIL O Y BUSINE.SS PARK

1407.96'
S 89 '55'22" W

LOT 1

POINT OF BEGINNING
ACCESS EASEMENT

P.l.N. #01 -03-200-008

P./.N, #0/ -03-200-017

N. LINE OF THE SOUTH 20 CHAINS OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 3- 42-6
(AS MONUMENT£D &.- OCCUPIED). ..

NO T SUBDIVIDED

80 ' RIGHT OF WA Y
PER DOC. #153188

N 08 '41 '58 " E '0, -,
86.77'~"'", ~-A

N 49'33'22" E ) Cf<j' ~". <
82.97'~ W>. ~

PROPOSED ACCESS EASEMENT\A/ It )-.~
(43, 392 SQUARE FEET) /

RAD=333 00' / / S 70 '34 '18 " W
ARC=288:02 ' • I / 66.28' 0_

C8=N 24'46'41" E 1 / S 49'33'22" W , -c;;..
CD==279.72 ' I 1\ 86.71' ' \. ~

S. LINE OF THE N. 7/2 OF THE / I RAD=267.00 " " ~
NE 1/4 OF SECTION 3- 42 -6 f / ARC=23D.93 ' \.,
(AS MONUMEN TED & OCCUPIED) I I C8=S 24 '46'41"W "",

CD=223.80 ' ' ,-
N 00 '00 '00" W-----' I S 00'00 '00 " E

170.60' I '-177.89'

N 44 '59'10" E I I S 31'27'05" E
42.71 '~ I 26.69'

110.12 '

BAR SCALE

~

I
POINT OF COMMENCEMENT

SE CORNER OF THE NE 1/4
OF SECTION 3- 42-6

FOUND IRON PIPE AT CORNER
PER MONUMENT RECORD DOC. #95K0 18749

400

I
100 200

1

NOTE:

1. BASIS OF BEARINGS IS TRUE NORTH BASED ON
ILLINOIS STATE PLANE COORDINAIT SYSTEM.
ILLINOIS EAST 1201 ZONE.

2. ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND WI THIN THIS
DOCUMENT NEED TO BE REPORTED TO THE
SURVEYOR AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

00
'I--,----.----------,

N

SCALE : 1" = 200'

JAIL ' -'= 1:1:'
\Iil-r LAND 6URVEYIN<i. INC, ffi \ ' $18/12/16 SCALE : EASEMEN T EXHIBIT Ullm U<I) ¢O MoOTRUcnot:I ~Y5YORCl 9/15/16 REVo S£O PER COMMENTSJOB. 516)34 ORA\IaIN .

2'lI7$~"'w_

BOUNDARY : LOVES TRAVEL STOP ..."""""..r.~\Il'lo 1~I"<iooClO' O'SHEET
PM,2:l'.l~~ "-'X.l12.l 2lin.tl.u.

1-90 & ROUTE 20 ........ ...... "lll~..........

S~1 FIeLD WORK : xxx
lL Ll06'''.'''6 1.84-004347 hp ~4flol)f1 1

ONE CHECK ; HAMPSHIRE. ILLINOIS
CCf">'llJr.),(1' Cl20'I!-""lJ1HO:olJ~,p,o:;OF SHE.,£1S



P.I .N. #01-03-200-017

N O T SUBDIV IDED

RIGHT OF WA Y
DOC. #827853

LOT 4

LOT 3 /
ELGILO Y BUSINESS PARK

1407.96'
S 89 ·55 '22" W

P.I.N. #01- 03- 200- 008 POIN T OF BEGINNING
ACCESS EASEMENT

N. LINE OF THE SOUTH 20 CHAINS OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 3-42-6
(A S MONUMENTED &- OCCUPIED). ..

PROPOSED

NOTE:

1. BASIS OF BEARINGS IS TRUE NORTH BASED ON
ILUNO IS STATE PLANE COORDINA TE SYSTEM,
ILLINOIS EAST 1201 ZONE.

2. ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND WI THIN n-HS
DOCUMENT NEED TO BE REPORTED TO THE
SURVEYOR AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

N

SCALE: 1" == 200 '

00

I
100 200

I
BAR SCALE

400

I

POINT OF COMMENCEMENT
SE CORNER OF THE NE 1/4

OF SECTION 3-42-6
FOUND IRON PIPE A T CORNER

PER MONUMENT RECORD DOC. #95K018749

~

I

DA1[ , •/ 1 ~'" 5CAl...t : r"",••

JOB, 516 1J4 DRAWN :

SHE[T BOUNOARY .

5-1 f iELD WORK

0- ONE SHEl T
::
~[CY .

EA SEMEN T EXHIBI T
LOVES TRAVEL STOP
1-9 0 & ROUTE 20

H AMPSHIRE: . ILLIN OIS

Wool L~ND SURVEYIHG, INC.

2lI~ Povl,,",A.._

"_n [o~_. '"\'O).. lIIO· ~ ~
PH (Zl '~2liI'~ ~ .u" 'Z.H l 1ll:! <044~
_._"O'~.CUf'

9/ 15/ 1& RE\15£O PER COMMENTS



LOT 4

LOT 3 /
HG/LO Y BUSINESS PARK

140796'
S 89'5:5'22 " W

LOT 7

P.I.N. #01-03-200- 008 POINT OF BEGINNING
ACCESS EASEMENT

N. LINE OF THE SOUTH 20 CHAINS OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 3-42-6
(A S MONUMENTED & OCCUPIED). ..

NOT SU8DIVIDED

80' RIGHT OF WAY
PER DOC. #153188

N 08'41'58" E ............ ; '0. \
P.I.N. #01-03- 200- 017 86. 77' 'i /". ~.~

N 49 '33'22" E ) <5'\5' ~".~
82.97'~ 0'. <""-

PROPOSED ACCESS EASEMENT\A/ It" "r:
(43,392 SQUARE FEET) / '"

RAD=33J.OO' / / S 70'34'18" W
ARC=288.02' • I / 66.28 '

C8=N 24 '46 '41" E I I S 49'33'22" W .
CD=279,12 ' I 1\ 86.71' \ ,,- ~

S. LINE OF THE N. 1/ 2 OF THE I I RAD= 267.00" " " -~
NE 1/4 OF SECTION 3 - 42- 6 I I ARC=2JO.93'
(AS MONUMENTED & OCCUPIED) I I C8= S 24'4~ '41 "W

CD= 223.80
N 00'00'00" W--J I S 00'00'00" E

170.60' I '---177.89'

N 44 '59 '10 " E I I S 31'27'05" E
42.71'~ I 26.69 '

110,12 '

N

SCALE: 1" '" 200'

NOTE:

1. BASIS OF BEARINGS IS TRUE NORTH BASED ON
ILLINOIS STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM.
ILLINOIS EAST 1201 ZONE.

2. ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND WI THIN THIS
DOCUMENT NEED TO BE REPORTED TO THE
SURVEYOR AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

100 200

I
BAR SCALE

POINT OF COMMENCEMENT
S[ CORNER OF THE NE 1/4

OF SECTION 3-42-6
FOUND IRON PIPE AT CORNER

PER MONUMENT RECORD DOC. #95K0 18749

~

I

VATE : ' /IZ/1" SCAL.( : ) ~~X;t

~' ""' "'''''0'.••
rlr lJls /c.,,; s

EASEMEN T EXH IBIT LAtm Aim CO tu) TMlc.TlOfIf etnlVFfOlOtI 9/15/16 RE~SED Pm COMMENTS
JOB ' $161.14 ORAWN :

2f7~~A"""""

SHEET BOUNOARY . LOVES TRAVEL STOP • ..-...!.•~.....r~""" lJO, g~

P"· I4l")~»F"-'12241~·

5-1 1-90 & ROUTE 20 _" .......,1-.,.«>1'1I
FIELD WORK

Il. l ......._NQ l &UlQ.nll? " _II' Co\oWJU

or c.E 5HE(TS CHa'K . HAMPSHIRE, ILLINOIS
~flr • • """ I...-m~,1<



LOT 4

<:5'0.

LOT 3 .:
H G/LOY BUSINESS PARK

140 7.96'
S 8 9 "S5 '22

n
W

LOT 7

POIN T OF BEGINNING
ACCESS EASEMENT

110. 12 '

PI.N. #01-03-200-008

P.I.N. #07-03-200-01 7

N. LINE OF THE SOUTH 20 CHAINS OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 3-42-6
(A S MONUMENTED & OCCUPIED).. .

N O T SU BDIVI D ED

8 0' RIGHT OF WA Y
PER DOC. # 153188

N 08 "41'58 " E "0."
86. 77 '~ .»"" ~6'.A

N 49"33'22" E ) d'.s """,, ~
82. 97'~ V' . c>

PROPOSED ACCESS EASEMENT\A/ It 'r:
( 43,392 SQUARE FEU) /

RAD~J33.00 ' / / S 70 '34 '18 " W
ARC~288. 02 ' • I I 66.28 ' 0 _

CB=N 2 4 '46'41" E l l S 49:33'22" W , ~
CD~279.72' I 1\ 86.77' \ , ~

S. LINE OF THE N. 1/2 OF THE I I' "---RAD~267.00" " , •~
NE 1/4 OF SECTION 3-42-6 I ARC~230. 93 ' -',
(AS MONUMENTEO & OCCUPIED) I I CB=S 24 '46'41"W \

CD~22J.80 ' .
N 00'00 '00 " W---' I S 00"00'00" E

170.60' I '-177.89'

N 44 '59'10" E I ,I S 3 1'27 '05 " E
42. 71 '~ I 26.69'

N
NOTE:

1. BASIS OF BEARINGS IS TRUE NORTH BASED ON
ILLINOIS STA TE PLANE COORDINA TE SYSTEM.
IlliNOIS EAST 1201 ZONE.

2 . ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND WITHIN THIS
DOCUMENT NEED TO BE REPORTED TO THE
SURVEYOR AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

POINT OF COMMENCEMENT
Sf CORN[R OF THE NE 1/4

OF SECTION 3- 42-6
FOUND IRON PIPE A T CORNER

PER MONUMENT RECORD DOC. #95K018749

~

I

SCALE: 1" = 200'

00

I
100 200

I
BAR SCALE

400

I

DATE .

JOB

~/1 2/JO SCA t . ,"=,,.
516134 DRAWN :

BOUNDARY : X);x

EASEMEN T EXHIBIT
LOVES TRAVEL STOP
1-90 & ROUTE 20

HA MPSHIRE, IlliNOIS

W-T LAND SURVEYIJeG, INC.

2t ~"""""""' '''''''''''''"oI'_ ...[.lllo~.'"_tOlI)1

"'ti t2~~ ; ~n4J.:J3 r.toJf, C12'I~'
_,-"lll~ ...""

R( ;1S'ONS

9/' S/ '6 R(;1S£O PER COMM(NTS



RIGHT OF WA Y
DOC. #827853

LOT 4

LOT :5 .:
£L GIL0 Y BUS/NESS PARK

140 7.96 '
S 89 '55'22 "

LOT 1

110.12 '

P.l.N. #01-03-200-017

P iN. #01 -03-200-008 POIN T OF BEGINNING
ACCESS EASEMEN T

N. LINE OF THE SOUTH 20 CHAINS OF THE NE 7/4 OF SEC710N 3-42-6
(AS MONUMENTED & OCCUPIED)...

NOT S U BDI VI D E D

80' RIGHT OF WA Y "" '\
PER DOC. #153188 \. \S'''''

N 08'41 '58" E 'S, \.

86.77 '~..>".. ~_~
N 49'33'22" E ) q'S s:

82.97'~ V. ~

PROPOSED A(~~§fls~~~f~f'/rJ\'){//1/( 't-.~
RAD=333 00' ' / ' ""'/ {S 70'34'18" W
ARC=288:02' • I / 66.28'

CB=N 24 '46 '47 " E l l S 49 '33 '22" w ~
CD= 279. 12' 1 1\ 86.71' \" ~

S, LINE OF THE N. 7/2 OF THE I I' ~ RAD=267.00:' . v ~
NE 1/4 OF SEC710N 3- 42 - 6 I ARC=2309:5 \
(AS MONUMENTEO & OCCUPIED) I I CB=S 24'46'41''w ' '''

CD=223.80' \ ,
N 00'00'00" W---' I S 00 '00'00" E .

170.60' I "'--177.89'

N 44 '59'10" E I I S 3727'05" E
42. 71'~ I 26.69'

"

B AR SCALE

~

I
POINT OF COMMENCEMEN T

SE CORNER OF THE NE 1/4
OF SECTION 3-42-6

FOUND IRON PIPE AT CORNER
PER MONUMENT RECORD DOC. #95K078749

400

I

100 200

I

NOTE:

1. BASIS DF BEARINGS IS TRUE NORTH BASED ON
ILLINOIS STATE PLANE COORDINA1£ SYSTEM,
ILLINOIS EAST 1201 ZONE.

2. ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND WITHIN TH IS
DOCUMENT NEED TO BE REPORTED TO THE
SURVE YOR AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

00
r-I--.------.----------,

N

SCALE: t" = 200'

DA1[ : a/l l l' S SCALi: : , " ;:I(]( '

JOB, S161.34 DRAWN :

Sf< EET BOUNDARY .

5 -1 f iELD WORK : l(,)(X

or ONE SHEETS CHECK ,

EASEMEN T EXHIBIT
LO VE S TRAVEL STOP
1-90 & ROUTE 20

HAM PSHIRE , IU lN OIS

W-T UNO SURVEYING. IIIIC.

~n;_.....""".1-1_ ... f~"'. Ie-.Hli'~

Pi't(W p n ..$'l33 ",.X" tz2" ) 2ln","""",_ _ "IiI"'-'.-r'I

"r~ICNS

9/'5/1 6 RE~SEO PER CO~MENTS





TO: The President and Board of Trustees
of the Village of Hampshire
Kane County , Illinois

The Petitioner, Gin Family Limited Partnership, LLC, respectfully states under oath:

1, Petitioner is the sole owner of record of the following legally described land (Tract)
comprising approximately 4.9 acres, bounded by Illinois Rte. 20 on the north and the Illinois
Tollway (I- 90) on the south and legally described at Exhibit "A"

2. The Tract is not situated within the limits of any municipality but is contiguous to the
Village of Hampshire.

3. There are no electors residing in the Tract.

4. The foregoing statements of fact are true to the best of Petitioner's knowledge and
information.

Petitioner respectfully requests:

1. That the Petitioner and the governing body of the Village of Hampshire enter into an
mutually acceptable annexation agreement for the annexation and development of the Tract.

2. That the above-described Tract be annexed to the Village of Hampshire by ordinance of
the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Hampshire, pursuant to §7-1-8 of the
Illinois Municipal Code, as amended.

3. That the above-described Tract be zoned in accordance with the annexation agreement.

4. That such other action be taken as is appropriate in the premises.

Dated this 3 c day of August, 2017.

ATTEST:

_..... *_.-" -\."OFFICIAL SEAL"
___~ . KIMBERLY A. HOADLEY~'" Public, State 01 ""no;'

My commi_ssJone;'p:~~!';'?<v--



EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR PROPOSED EXTENSION OF TANG BLVD (ACCESS EASEMENT)

THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 42

NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

COMMENCING AT A IRON PIPE FOUND AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST

QUARTER OF SAID SECTION PER DOCUMENT NUMBER 95K018749; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES

37 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE THE SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER, A

DISTANCE OF 1338.40 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST

ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH HALF OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF

1407.96 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 89 DEGREES 55

MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LINE, 110.12 FEET; THENCE NORTH 44 DEGREES 59

MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, 42 .71 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS

WEST, 170.60 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 288.02 FEET ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT

HAVING A RADIUS OF 333 .00 FEET (CHORD BEARS NORTH 24 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 41 SECONDS

EAST, 279.12 FEET); THENCE NORTH 49 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST, 82 .97 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 08 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST, 86.77 FEET TO A POINT ON THE

SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF ROUTE 20 PER DOCUMENT NUMBER 153188; THENCE SOUTH 40

DEGREES 26 MINUTES 24 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LINE, 146.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 70

DEGREES 34 MINUTES 18 SECONDS WEST, 66 .28 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 49 DEGREES 33 MINUTES

22 SECONDS WEST, 86 .71 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY 230.93 FEETALONG A CURVE TO THE

LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 267 .00 FEET (CHORD BEARS SOUTH 24 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 41

SECONDS WEST, 223.80 FEET); THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST,

177.89 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 31 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 05 SECONDS EAST, 26.69 FEET TO THE

POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 43 ,392 SQUARE FEET, IN KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS .

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR GIN'S PROPOSED HC DISTRICT TRIANGLE PARCEL

THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 42

NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A IRON PIPE FOUND AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST

QUARTER OF SAID SECTION PER DOCUMENT NUMBER 95K018749; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES

37 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE THE SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER, A

DISTANCE OF 1338.40 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST

ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH HALF OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF

842.59 FEETTO A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF ROUTE 20 PER DOCUMENT NUMBER

827853 ALSO BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 89 DEGREES 55

MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LINE, 565 .37 FEET; THENCE NORTH 31 DEGREES 27

MINUTES 05 SECONDS WEST, 26 .69 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00

SECONDS EAST, 177.89 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 230.93 FEET ALONG A CURVE TO THE

RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 267.00 FEET (CHORD BEARS NORTH 24 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 41

SECONDS EAST, 223.80 FEET); THENCE NORTH 49 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST,

86 .71 FEET; THENCE NORTH 70 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST, 66 .28 FEET TO A

POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF ROUTE 20 PER DOCUMENT NUMBER 153188; THENCE

SOUTH 40 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 24 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LINE, 26.17 FEET; THENCE

2



SOUTH 49 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 36 SECONDS WEST, 20.00 FEETTO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE

OF ROUTE 20 PER DOCUMENT NUMBER 827853; THENCE SOUTH 40 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 24

SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LINE, 75.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 38 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 18

SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LINE, 497 .21 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING

171,418 SQUARE FEET, IN KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
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TO: The President and Board of Trustees
of the Village of Hampshire
Kane County, Illinois

The Petitioner, Gin Family Limited Partnership, LLC , respectfully states under oath:

1. Petitioner is the sale owner of record of the following legally described land (Tract)
comprising approximately 4.9 acres, bounded by Illinois Rte, 20 on the north and the illinois
Tollway (1- 90) on the south and legally described at Exhibit "A"

2. The Tract is not situated within the limits of any municipality but is contiguous to the
Village of Hampshire.

3. There are no electors residing in the Tract.

4. The foregoing statements of fact are true to the best of Petitioner' s knowledge and
information.

Petitioner respectfully requests :

1. That the Petitioner and the governing body of the Village of Hampshire enter into an
mutually acceptable annexation agreement for the annexation and development of the Tract.

2. That the above-described Tract be annexed to the Village of Hampshire by ordinance of
the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Hampshire, pursuant to §7-1-8 of the
lllinois Municipal Code, as amended.

3. That the above-described Tract be zoned in accordance with the annexation agreement.

4. That such other action be taken as is appropriate in the premises.

Dated this 3J.s;~y of August, 2017 .

Petitioner:

AITEST:

..... . ... .,._.0, .. "" 1 _-I
"OFFICIA.L SEAL"

KIMBERLY A. HOADLEYi.otary Public, St~te of illinOIS
My commission expIre s 11 /06/20
~~~--<:p~~4""~ .."$"



EXHIBIT A

lEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR PROPOSED EXTENSION OF TANG BLVD (ACCESS EASEMENT)

THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 42

NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A IRON PIPE FOUND AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST

QUARTER OF SAID SECTION PER DOCUMENT NUMBER 95K018749; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES

37 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE THE SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER, A

DISTANCE OF 1338.40 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST

ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH HALF OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF

1407.96 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 89 DEGREES 55

MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LINE, 110.12 FEET; THENCE NORTH 44 DEGREES 59

MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, 42.71 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS

WEST, 170.60 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 288.02 FEET ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT

HAVING A RADIUS OF 333.00 FEET (CHORD BEARS NORTH 24 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 41 SECONDS

EAST, 279.12 FEET); THENCE NORTH 49 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST, 82 .97 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 08 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST, 86.77 FEET TO A POINT ON THE

SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF ROUTE 20 PER DOCUMENT NUMBER 153188; THENCE SOUTH 40

DEGREES 26 MINUTES 24 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LINE, 146.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 70

DEGREES 34 MINUTES 18 SECONDS WEST, 66 .28 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 49 DEGREES 33 MINUTES

22 SECONDS WEST, 86.71 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY 230.93 FEET ALONG A CURVE TO THE

LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 267.00 FEET (CHORD BEARS SOUTH 24 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 41

SECONDS WEST, 223.80 FEET); THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST,

177.89 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 31 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 05 SECONDS EAST, 26.69 FEET TO THE

POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 43 ,392 SQUARE FEET, IN KANE COUNTY, ILUNOIS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR GIN'S PROPOSED HC DISTRICT TRIANGLE PARCEL

THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 42

NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

COMMENCING AT A IRON PIPE FOUND AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST

QUARTER OF SAID SECTION PER DOCUMENT NUMBER 95K018749; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES

37 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE THE SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER, A

DISTANCE OF 1338.40 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST

ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH HALF OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER, A DISTANCE OF

842.59 FEETTO A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF ROUTE 20 PER DOCUMENT NUMBER

827853 ALSO BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 89 DEGREES S5

MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LINE, 565.37 FEET; THENCE NORTH 31 DEGREES 27

MINUTES 05 SECONDS WEST, 26 .69 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00

SECONDS EAST, 177.89 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 230.93 FEET ALONG A CURVE TO THE

RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 267.00 FEET (CHORD BEARS NORTH 24 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 41

SECONDS EAST, 223.80 FEET); THENCE NORTH 49 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST,

86.71 FEET; THENCE NORTH 70 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST, 66.28 FEET TO A

POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF ROUTE 20 PER DOCUMENT NUMBER 153188; THENCE

SOUTH 40 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 24 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LINE, 26 .17 FEET; THENCE
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SOUTH 49 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 36 SECONDS WEST, 20.00 FEETTO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE

OF ROUTE 20 PER DOCUMENT NUMBER 827853; THENCE SOUTH 40 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 24

SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LINE, 75.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 38 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 18

SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LINE, 497.21 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING

171,418 SQUARE FEET, IN KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
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LAND USE OPINION APPLICATION
Kane-DuPage Soil and Water Conservation District
2315 Dean Street, Suite 100, S1. Charles, IL 60175-4823
(630) 584--7960 Ext. 3

Send report to:
PETITIONER: GIN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP LLC

ADDRESS; %RADOVICHLAW OFFICE
312WEST STATE STREET, GENEVA, iL 60134

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
LUO#_-,-,-_ _ ,---__ Date Due _
Date initially rec'd _
Date all rec'd Date completed _
Fee Paid Refund Due--=- _
By Overpayment

No Report Nee _
Gov't Agency _

EMAIL: radovichlaw@sbcglobal.nel

CONTACT PERSON :CHARLES A. RADOVICH
TELEPHONE: --=-6-=-30.=....-~23.;:.c;2.=....-4-=-5.=....1-=-1 _
Please allow 30 days for inspection and processing.

Location :
Township HAMPSHIRE
Section(s)_3-----:-c::--- -r-t- _

Township(s)42 N Range(s)6 E

TYPE OF PROPOSAL:~nge in Zoning from_F__ to~ Project or Subdivision Name- - - -D Subdivision or Planned Unit Development (PUD)
D Variance-Prease describe fully onseparate sheet
o Special Use Permit-Pleasedescribe fully onseparate sheet

Unit of Government Responsible for Permits VILLAGE OF HAMPSHIRE Date of Public Hearing,--=-:-,...,- _
Current Use of SiteAGRICULTURE Proposed Use PUBLIC ROAD AND COMMERCIAL
Surrounding Land UselNDUSTRIAL,COMMERCIAL AND AGRICULTURAL Number of Acres,_4_,9 _
Location address (or nearest intersection)_U_S_R_T_E_2_0_A_N_D_TA_N_G---'.S--=-L_V_D _

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS: (check all applicable items)
Planned Structures: Open Space :
D Dwellings w/o Basements D ParkIPlayground Areas
o Dwellings with Basements 0 Common Open Spa~J7<\re~

Grtommercial Buildings Other& L./ t- /C2'~,)
Other _

Water Supply:
o Indiv idual Wells
D Community Water

D Stream(s)
o Other- - - - --

Wastewater Treatment: Stormwater Treatment:
o Septic System 0 Drainage Ditches or Swales 0 Wet Retention Basin
o Sanitary Sewers 0 Storm Sewers 0 No Detention Facilities Proposed
o Other 0 Dry Detention Basin 0 Other _

EXISTING SITE CHARACTERISTICS: (check all applicable items)
o Ponds or Lakes 0 Floodplain 0 Woodland 0 Drainage Tiles
o Wetland(s) 0 Floodway 0 Cropland 0 Disturbed Land

RE U ED: INCLUDE ONE COpy EACH OF THE FOLLOWING-Processing will not begin without thefollowing:
PLICAnON completed and signed

~/EE according to schedule below
EJ.lLAT OF SURVEY/SITE PLAN showing legal descript ion, legal measurements
~ SITE /CONCEPT PLAN showing lots, streets, storm water detention areas, open areas, etc.
o LOCATION MAP (if not on maps above)- include distance s from major roadways or tax parcel number
IF AVAILABLE - NOT REQUIRED:
o ZONING or LAND USE PETITION filed with unit of government (if relevant)
o TOPOGRAPHY MAP OR WETLANDS DELlNEATIONS

FEE AMOUNTS: last updated November 1, 2013
$423.00 for 1 - 3 acres or fraction thereof
$459.00 for 4 - 5 acres or fraction thereof

For 5 - 200 acres see chart
> 200 acres: ADD $14.00 for each additional acre or fraction thereof over the 200 acre amount.

$65.00 processing fee if no report is required
***Ifthere is more than one parcel in question and they are non-contiguous please contact KDSWCD for fee

amount. ***
MAKE CHECKS PAVABLE TO : Kane-DuPage Soil and Water Conservation District

Petitioner or Authorized A~~~~~~~~~~~~~~:;;;i;~; Date
Thi s opinio n will be issued on a non\!;'
origin.

Revi sed November 1> 2013





Report Viewer Page 1 of2

EXit
E T

Applicant:
Contact:
Address:

Project:
Addre ss.·

C==:J Find I Next

Gin Family Limited Partnership
Charles A. Radovich
%Radovich Law Office
312 W State Street
Geneva , IL 60134

Gin Family annexation
US Rte 20 at Tang Blvd, Hampshire

IDNR Project Number: 1801673
Date: 08t30/2017

Description : Establish a public road ded icated to the Village of Hampshire (exte nsion of Tang Blvd)
and creat ion of a single commercial parce l adjacen t to US Rte 20

Natural Resource Review Results
COllsul latiuii fu. Elldailge ied Species PaotecliOii aud r4alol al Ateas P.eseivalioii (Pa l l 1875)

The Illinois Natural Heritage Database contains no record of State-listed threatened or endangered species,
Illinois Natura l Area Inventory sites , dedicated Illinois Nature Preserves, or registered Land and Water
Reserves in the vicinity of the project location .

Consultation is terminated. This consul tat ion is valid for two years unless new information becomes
available that was not previously cons idered ; the proposed action is modified ; or additional speci es, essential
habitat or Natural Areas are identified in the vicinity. If the project has not been imp lemented with in two years
of the date of th is letter, or any of the above listed conditions develop, a new consultation is necessary.
Termination does not imply IDNR's authorization or endorsement.

Locat ion
The applicant is responsible for the
accu racy of the location subm itted
for the project.

County: Kane

Township, Range, Section:
42N, 6E, 3

IL Departm e nt of Natural Reso urces
Contact
Natal ia Jones
217-765-5500
Division of Ecosystems & Environment

Govern ment Ju ri sdi ct ion
Village of Hampshrie
Village Adm inistrato r
234 South State Street
P.O. Box 457
Hampshire, Illinois 60140

Dis c laimer

The Illinois Natural Hentage Database cannot provide a conclusive statement on the presence, absence, or
condition of natu ral resources in Illinois. This review reflects the infor mation existing in the Database at the time
of this inquiry. and should not be regarded as a final statement on the site being considered. nor shou ld it be a
substit ute for detai led site surveys or field surveys required for environmental assessme nts . If addi tional
protected resources are encountered during the project's impleme ntation , comp liance wi th applicable statutes
and regula tions is requ ired.

Ter ms of Use

By using this webs ite, you acknowledge that you have read and agree to these terms. These terms may be
revised by IDNR as necessary. If you continue to use the EcoCAT app lication after we post changes to these
terms, it will mean that you accep t such change s. If at any time you do not accept the Terms of Use, you may not
con tinue to use the webs ite.

1. The IDNR EcoCAT website was deve loped so that units of loca l govern ment , state agencies and the public cou ld request
information or begin natu ral resource consu ltations on- line for the Illinois Endangered Species Protection Act, Illino is Natural
6 ..o~~ P"CC:,Q"''''\ J~.inn Or' ~nrl i ll in,..,i<: I n l o.r -.:ll rl .c.n t"\, \/\Jotl~nri Dnli,..\ , ~ t"'t ~,..nr.lJ. T I IC::Oc: r1~ toy..,o.e::oc: ~onnr~nhi,.. Infnrrn-::l' il"'lr"l

http://dnr .illinois .gov/EcoPublic/fnnReportViewer,aspx 8/30/2017












